


Year
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976
1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970

TOTAL

Coach

Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
Bob Warming
Ralph Perez
Ralph Perez
Ralph Perez
Ralph Perez
Ralph Perez
Ralph Perez
Mike Berticelli
Mike Berticelli
Mike Berticelli
Mike Berticelli
Mike Berticelli
Mike Berticelli
Bill Killen

Bill Killen

Bill Killen

Bill Killen

Bill Killen

Bill Killen
Gunther Dietz
Gunther Dietz
Gunther Dietz
Gunther Dietz
Gunther Dietz
Gunther Dietz
Steve Cottrell
Steve Cottrell

Steve Cottrell
Gunther Dietz
Bill Killen
Mike Berticelli
Ralph Perez
Bob Warming
Alan Dawson

Overall Rec.
5-7-5
6-8-2
392
1-4-3
3111
11-5-2
13-6-2
6-9-2
8-5-3
13-7-1
11-6-1
11-3-3
12-6-2
10-7-2
11-5-2
9-7-3
14-7-3
14-6-2
15-4-2
13-6-2
15-4-1
10-9-4
8-7-2
10-6-2
15-4-0
8-8-2
791
3-17-0
10-9-1
10-7-2
8-8-5
11-6-3
18-2-2
8-6-6
10-4-4
11-5-3
14-3-2
13-5-3
16-1-3
12-9-1
1-7-5
7-8-4
7-8-4
13-5-0
10-3-2
9-5-1
5-6-2
8-7-0
13-2-0
4-6-1
1-8-1
1-7-1
2-6-0
5-5-0
507-336-112

Conference
Sun Belt
Sun Belt
C-USA
C-USA
C-USA
C-USA
C-USA
C-USA
C-USA
C-USA
C-USA
CAA
CAA
CAA
CAA
CAA
CAA
CAA
CAA
CAA
CAA
CAA
CAA
CAA
CAA
CAA
CAA
CAA
CAA
CAA
CAA
CAA
CAA
Sun Belt
Sun Belt
Sun Belt
Sun Belt
Sun Belt
Sun Belt
Sun Belt
Sun Belt
Sun Belt

Conf. Rec./Reg.

2-6-1/8th
3-4-1/6th
1-5-2/8th
0-4-3/8th
1-5-1/8th
6-2-0/2nd
6-2-0/2nd
2-5-1/7th
4-3-1/4th
4-3-1/4th
7-2-0/2nd
5-3-2/4th
7-3-1/2nd
5-4-2/5th
6-3-2/4th
6-4-1/4th
8-2-1/2nd
7-3-1/2nd
9-1-1/1st
6-2-1/3rd
6-2-1/2nd
6-2-1/3rd
3-0-2/1st
6-1-1/2nd
7-1-0/1st
3-5-0/6th
3-5-0/7th
2-6-0/7th
4-3-1/5th
4-3-0/4th
2-3-2/6th
4-2-1/4th
5-0-2/2nd
5-1-1/2nd
2-0-1/1st (East)
2-1-0/2nd (East)
2-0-1/1st (East)
1st

Year-By-Year

Tournament
Quarterfinals
Quarterfinals

Semi Finals
Champion
Final

Quarter Finals
Champion
Quarter Finals
1st Round
Final

2nd Round
Semi Finals
Quarter Finals
Champion
Semi Finals
Final

Final

Semi Finals
Quarter Finals
Semi Finals
Semi Finals
Semi Finals
Quarter Finals
Quarter Finals
Quarter Finals
Quarter Finals
Semi Finals
Final

Semi Finals
Champion

Champion
Final
Champion
Semi Finals
Final
Champion

NCAA

2nd Round

2nd Round
2nd Round

2nd Round

3rd Round
3rd Round
2nd Round
2nd Round
2nd Round
2nd Round

1st Round

1st Round

Final Rank

24th

24th

19th
14th
21st
19th
20th

9th

19th

Goals

J. Schmalbach.K. Mandair 5
T. Jenkins 5

E. Goldthorp/ K. Mandair 4
R. Pedersen, 2

D. Dogan, 5

M. Wilschrey, 13

M. Wilschrey, 8

N. Klosterhalfen, 4

J. Henriquez, 6
S.Rivera, 9

T. Hopkinson, 12

T. Hopkinson, 10

Y. Smith,16

C. Harmon, 7

N. Joseph, 6

S. Rabben, 7

T. Banks, 6

E. Elcock, 11

B. Cvilikas, 15

K. Harris/ K. Hartley, 7
B. Cvilikas/ A. Vendegh, 10
A. Vendegh, 16

A. Vendegh, 15

A. Vendegh, 15

J. Tanner, 20

J. Tanner, 11

P. Halter, 5

C. Vasco, 9

C. Vasco, 17

G. Bowman, 8

M. Iniguez, 10

P. Spargo, 7

P. Coster/M. Essaba, 7
J. Beevers, 5

P. Spargo, 5

S. Crowley, 18

D. Constantinou, 15
C. Haywood, 7

M. Sweeny, 12

D. Constantinou, 13
G. Elovsson, 10

G. Elovsson, 10
J.Cho, 9

J. Cho, 10

S. Byrd, 10

S. Byrd, 9

J. White, 4

M. Edmonds, 12

P. Attoh, 26

Assists

N.Lam 3

J. Schmalbach/L. Beckett 3
E. Goldthorp/ E. Carr 2
R. Pedersen/ J. Olmos, 1
3 players tied, 2

N. Klosterhalfen, 9

H. Kroschwitz, 6

S. Hauret, 7

. Militar, 7

C. Schroeer, 5

. Militar, 9

C. Harmon, 9

G. Asante, 9

C. Harmon, 3

S. Howard, 6

T. Beaulieu, 4

A. Kulp, 8

E. Elcock/J. Kent, 7
J.Kent/R. Mackenzie, 6
K. Harris/ K. Hartley, 7
A. Vendegh, 6

A. Vendegh, 7

A. Vendegh, 6

C. Denton/ C. Mendes, 6
C. Mendes, 11

C. Mendes, 6

J. Tanner, 6

C. Vasco, 5

3 way tie, 4

R. Ovalle, 6

M. Moyer, 7

P. Spargo, 5

J. Borges, 7

S. Chadwick, 4

C. Haywood/B. Sheehan, 5
P. Cann, 14

S. Crowley, 10

S. Crowley, 10

M. Sweeney, 7

D. Whitmore, 5

G. Elovsson, 5

P. Monola, 4

P. Monola, 4

G. Dilling, 8

J.Cho, 5

M. Valantassis, 4

4 players tied, 1

M. Wigg, 6

3 players tied, 6

Points GAA
J. Schmalbach 11 M. Statham 1.53
T. Jenkins 12 M. Statham 1.25

E. Goldthorp, 10
R. Pedersen, 5

D. Doumbia, 1.87
D. Doumbia, 1.72

D. Dogan, 12 D. Doumbia, 2.13
M. Wilschrey, 33 0. Padilla, 5.46

B. Perdue, 18 M. Akar, 1.25

S. Hauret, 11 C. Coulson, 4.00

1. Militar/J. Henriquez, 13 A. Tiesenhausen, 1.12
S. Rivera, 18 A. Tiesenhausen, 1.10

T. Hopkinson, 28
T. Hopkinson, 25

S. Stowe, 1.32
V. Francoz, 0.85

Y. Smith, 34 V. Francoz, 1.38
C. Harmon, 17 E. Newton, 1.07
N. Joseph, 15 E. Newton, 0.75
S. Rabben, 16 M. Roura, 0.74

A. Kulp, 18 E. Newton, 0.63
E. Elcock, 28 E. Newton, 0.97
B. Cvilikas, 30 J. Connelly, 0.64
K. Harris, 19 J. Connelly, 1.07

A. Vendegh, 26
A. Vendegh, 39
A. Vendegh, 36
A. Vendegh, 33

S. Cameron, 0.70
S. Cameron, 1.43
C. Calderone, 1.26
S. Cameron, 1.26

J. Tanner, 44 C. Connelly, 1.15
J. Tanner, 22 C. Newlin, 1.33

J. Tanner, 15 C. Connelly, 1.15
C. Vasco, 23 C.Connelly, 2.62
C. Vasco, 36 M. Rodriguez, 0.56
G. Bownman, 20 M. Rodriguez, 1.30
M. iniguez, 24 T. Figureido, 1.16
P. Spargo, 19 T. Figureido, 0.60
M. Essaba, 20 B. Phillips, 0.32

J. Beevers/J. Borges, 10 J. Mallia, 0.77
P. Spargo 14 J. Mallia, 0.68

S. Crowley, 43 J. Mallia, 0.92

D. Constantnou, 35  J. Parker, 0.64

C. Haywood/ S. Crowley, 18 J. Parker, 076
M. Sweeney, 31 T. Borer, 0.31

D. Constantnou, 29 R. Tymchynshyn, 0.75
G. Elovsson, 25 F. Bramble, n/a

G. Elovsson, 22 R. Tymchynshyn, n/a

J. Cho, 19 M. Smith, 0.82
G. Dilling, 22 T. Boric, 0..88
S. Byrd, 22 R.Penntila, 0.84
S. Byrd, 21 J. Panzer, n/a
J. White, 9 J. Panzer, n/a
M. Edmonds, 25 S. Risso, 8.08
P. Attoh, 58 S. Risso, 1.18

All-Time Coaching Records

1970-71
1972-77
1978-83
1984-89
1990-95
1996
1997-2023

2yrs
6yrs
6yrs
6yrs
6yrs
1yr
27 yrs

7-11-0
32-36-5
57-36-16
76-27-16
65-38-19
3-17-0
262-175-57



CAREER
GOALS (#/Year) Goals
1. Attila Vendegh (15/00; 15/01; 16/02; 10/03) 56
2. Sean Crowley (9/85; 4/86; 5/87; 18/88) 36
3. Jimmy Tanner (0/96; 3/97; 11/98; 20/99) 34
4. Tim Hopkinson (1/10; 10/11; 10/12; 12/13) 33
5. Brian Cvilikas (2/02;10/03; 5/04; 15/05) 32
6. Carlos Vasco (4/93; 1/94; 17/95; 9/96) 31
Doros Constantinou (13/84; 3/86; 1/87) 31
Jae Cho (3/79; 9/80; 9/81; 10/82) 3
9. Prince Attoh (26/75) 26
10.  Yannick Smith (4/09;0/10;16/11;3/12) 23
Mike Edmonds (8/76; 9/77; 4/78; 2/79) 23
George Cruz (year by year N/A) 23
13.  Goran Elovsson (2/81; 10/82; 10/83) 22
Edson Elcock (5/04; 6/05; 11/06) 22
15, Max Wilschery (8/17; 13/18) 21
Niko Klosterhalfen (4/15; 4/16; 5/17; 8/18) 21
Chris Harmon (2/09; 7/10; 3/11; 9/12) 21
18.  Trevor Banks (6/05; 4/06; 6/07; 4/08) 20
Chris Haywood (7/86; 5/87; 5/88; 3/89) 20
20.  Steve Byrd (9/78; 10/79) 19
ASSISTS (#/Year) Assists
1. Sean Crowley (5/85; 10/86; 10/87; 7/88) 32
2. Chris Haywood (4/86; 8/87; 11/88; 5/89) 28
3. Carlos Mendes (6/98; 10/99; 6/00; 3/01) 25
4. Ivan Militar (5/11; 1/12; 9/13; 7/15) 22
Attila Vendegh (3/00; 6/01; 7/02; 6/03) 22
6. Mike Wigg (3/74; 9/75; 9/76) 21
7. Petri Monola (7/80; 4/81; 4/82; 5/83) 20
8. Tim Hopkinson (0/10; 8/11; 5/12; 4/13) 19
9. Kevon Harris (4/01; 4/02; 5/03; 5/04) 18
10.  Niko Klosterhalfen (3/15; 1/16; 3/17; 9/18) 16
Paul Cann (2/87; 14/88) 16
A.J. Kulp (2/04; 2/05; 4/086; 8/07) 16
Ralf Barner (6/70; 10/71) 16
14.  Sebastien Hauret (7/16; 2/17; 4/18; 1/19) 14
Yannick Smith (5/09; 2/10; 2/11; 5/12) 14
Chris Harmon (1/09; 3/10; 4/11; 6/12) 14
Gideon Asante (2/10; 9/11; 3/12) 14
18.  Steve Chadwick (2/88; 3/89; 4/90; 4/91) 13
Jared Kent (1/00; 6/05; 6/07) 13
20.  Guttorm Dilling (1/79; 8/80; 2/81; 1/82) 12
Doros Constantinou (3/84; 4/86; 5/87) 12
Peter Spargo (4/89; 3/91; 5/92) 12
George Cruz (year by year N/A) 12
POINTS (Years, Goals/Assists) Points
1. Attila Vendegh (2000-03, 56/22) 134
2. Sean Crowley (1985-88, 36/32) 104
3. Tim Hopkinson (2011-14, 33/19) 85
4. Jimmy Tanner (1996-99, 34/11) 79
5. Doros Constantinou (1984-87, 31/12) 74
6. Jae Cho (1979-82, 31/11) 73
7. Carlos Vasco (1993-96, 31/8) 70
Brian Cuilikas (2002-05, 32/6) 70
9. Chris Haywood (1986-89, 20/28) 68
10.  Yannick Smith (2009-12, 23/14) 60
1. Niko Klosterhalfen (2015-18, 21/16) 58
Prince Attoh (1975, 26/6) 58
13. Chris Harmon (2009-12, 21/14) 56
14.  Goran Elovsson (1981-83, 22/9) 53
15.  Trevor Banks (2005-08, 20/11) 51
16.  Max Wilschrey (2017-18, 21/8) 50
Mike Edmonds (1976-79, 23/4) 50
18.  Edson Elcock (2004-07, 22/4) 48
Peter Spargo (1989-92, 18/12) 48
20.  Carlos Mendes (1998-2001, 11/25) 47
GAMES PLAYED (Years)
Joe Cirrincione, 1982-85 80
SAVES (Years)
Joey Mallia, 1987-90 206
SHUTOUTS (Years)
Joey Mallia, 1987-90 20
GAA (Years)

Tim Borer, 1984-85 0.53

SEASON

GOALS

1. Prince Attoh

2. Jimmy Tanner
3. Sean Crowley
4. Carlos Vasco

5. Attila Vendegh
Yannick Smith

7. Doros Constantinou
Brian Cvilikas
Attila Vendegh
Attila Vendegh

11. Max Wilschrey
Doros Constantinou
13. Tim Hopkinson
Mike Sweeney

15. Jimmy Tanner
Edson Elcock

17. Milo Iniguez
Alvaro Ibanez
Goran Elovsson
Goran Elovsson
Steve Byrd

Jae Cho

Steve Byrd
George Cruz
Attila Vendegh
Tim Hopkinson
Tim Hopkinson

ASSISTS

1. Paul Cann

2. Chris Haywood
3. Carlos Mendes
Sean Crowley
Sean Crowley
Ralf Barner

7. Niko Klosterhalfen
Ivan Militar
Gideon Asante

10. Chris Haywood
AJ Kulp

Guttorn Dilling
Tim Hopkinson
14. Max Wilschrey
Sebastien Hauret
Ivan Militar

Mike Moyer

Sean Crowley
Petri Monola

Mike Sweeney
Jimmy Borges

POINTS

1. Prince Attoh

2. Jimmy Tanner
3. Sean Crowley
4. Attila Vendegh
5. Chris Haywood
6. Carlos Vasco
Attila Vendegh

8. Doros Constantinou
9. Yannick Smith
10. Max Wilschrey
Attila Vendegh

12. Mike Sweeney
13. Tim Cvilikas

14. Doros Constantinou

15. Tim Hopkinson
Tim Hopkinson

Edson Elcock

18. Paul Cann

Attila Vendegh

20. Niko Klosterhalfen
Tim Hopkinson

Goran Elovsson

Year
1975
1999
1988
1995
2002
2011
1987
2005
2001
2000
2018
1984
2013
1985
1998
2006
1993
1984
1983
1982
1980
1980
1979
1974
2003
2011
2012

Year
1988
1988
1999
1986
1987
1970
2018
2013
2011
1987
2007
1980
2011
2018
2016
2015
1993
1988
1980
1985
1991

Year
1975
1999
1988
2002
1988
1995
2001
1987
2011
2018
2000
1985
2005
1984
2013
2011
2006
1988
2003
2018
2012
1982

School Records

SAVES (Year)

Tim Figureido 1993 124
SHUTOUTS (Year)

Brett Phillips 1991 14
Tim Borer 1985 14
GAA (Year)

Tim Borer 1985 0.31
GAME RECORDS

Most Goals: 5; Prince Attoh vs. Salisbury State
(Aug. 23, 1975)

Most Assists: 5; Chris Haywood vs. Charlotte (Oct.
18, 1987)

Most Points: 11; Prince Attoh vs. Salisbury State
(Aug. 23, 1975)

Most Saves: 29; Pete Hill vs. Virginia Tech (Oct. 13,
1969)

TEAM SEASON RECORDS

Most Wins: 18 (1991)

Fewest Wins: 1 (2020, 1973, 1972)

Fewest Losses: 1 (1985)

Most Losses: 17 (1996)

Most Ties: 6 (1990)

Best Record: 18-2-2 (1991)

Best Won-Lost Percentage: .875 (1985)
Worst Won-Lost Percentage: .150 (1996)
Most Goals: 66 (1975)

Most Assists: 54 (1988)

Highest Total Points: 150 (1988)

Largest Winning Margin: 47 (1975)

Largest Winning Margin Average: 3.2 (1975)
Highest Scoring Average: 4.4 (1975)

Most Saves: 137 (1980)

Most Shutouts: 14 (1985 and 1991)

Fewest Goals Against: 9 (1985 and 1991)
Lowest Goals Against Average: 0.31 (1985)
Fewest Times Shutout: 1 (1975 and 1979)
Longest Winning Streak: 14 (2003)

Longest Unbeaten Streak: 14 (1991 and 2003)
Longest Shutout Streak: 9 (2003)

Highest Ranking: No. 2 (Oct. 18, 2005 in NSCAA/
Adidas)

TEAM GAME

Most Goals: 14 vs. Richmond (Oct. 8, 1975)
Most Assists: 11 vs. Richmond (Oct. 8, 1975)
Most Points: 39 vs. Richmond (Oct. 8, 1975)
Largest Victory Margin: 13 (14-1); vs. Richmond
(Oct. 8, 1975)

Most Shots On Goal: 41 vs. Richmond (Oct. 8,
1975)

Most Saves: 29 vs. Virginia Tech (Oct. 13, 1969)
Longest Game: 150 minutes vs. American (Nov. 5,
1993)



* Number of OT periods

Adelphi (1-0-0)

1995 W 3-0
Air Force (1-1-0)

1994 W 2-1
1992 L 0-1*
Akron (1-1-1)

2015 W 4-1
1990 T 1-1*
1988 L 2-3*
Alabama A&M (1-1-0)

1993 W 4-1
1977 L 2-5

American (12-9-4)

2022 L 0-1
2021 L 1-2
2004 T 1-1
2003 W 1-0
2002 W 3-2
2001 W 2-0
2000 W 3-2
1999 W 3-1
1998 W 4-0
1997 L 0-2
1996 L 2-3
1995 L 1-2
1995 L 0-1
1994 W 2-1
1994 W 3-2*
1993 T 2-2*
1993 W 1-0*
1992 W 1-0*
1991 T 0-0*
1985 L 0-2
1984 L 1-4
1983 W 1-0
1982 L 1-4
1981 T 1-1*
1980 W 1-0*
Appalachian St (4-0-0)
2017 W 2-1
1987 W 3-1
1986 W 2-1
1985 W 1-0
Army (1-1-0)

1997 L 0-2
1989 W 2-0

Atlantic Christian (2-2-0)

Now called Barton College

1986 W 1-0
1985 W 4-0
1984 L 1-2
1983 L 0-1

Averett (1-0-0)
1981 W 2-0

Baltimore University (1-3-0)
1978 W 4-1
1977 L 0-1
1976 L 1-3
1975 L 0-1
Boston College (3-2-0)
1988 W 6-0
1986 W 4-1
1985 W 2-1
1983 L 2-3*
1982 L 0-1
Boston University (2-0-0)
1992 W 1-0
1990 W 1-0
Brooklyn College (0-0-1)
1987 T 1-1*
Brown (1-0-0)

2007 W 2-1*
Bryant (1-0-0)

2008 W 7-0
California (1-1-0)

2003 W 1-0
1999 L 1-2*
California St., Fullerton (1-1-0)
1993 L 0-1
1986 W 2-1
Campbell (7-2-2)

2023 W 1-0
2022 W 2-0
2021 L 1-4
2018 W 3-2
2017 T 1-1
2004 W 1-0
2003 W 5-0
1998 T 1-1
1979 W 2-0
1978 W 5-0
1970 L 0-7
Charlotte (11-7-4)

2021 L 1-3
2020 L 0-3
2019 L 0-1
2018 L 2-4
2018 W 2-1
2017 W 1-0
2017 W 2-1
2016 L 0-2
2015 T 1-1**
2014 W 2-1
2014 W 2-1
2013 W 3-2*
1990 W 2-0
1989 T 1-1*
1988 L 1-2
1987 W 6-2

1984 W 3-0
1984 T 0-0*
1983 T 0-0*
1982 W 2-1
1982 L 1-3
1981 W 2-1
Christopher Newport (3-0-0)
1988 W 1-0
1976 W 3-0
1975 W 7-0
Clemson (0-1-2)

2005 T 0-0*
1992 T 0-0*
1980 L 1-5

Cleveland State (0-0-1)
1982 T 2-2*

Coastal Carolina (2-5-2)

2023 W 3-1
2022 L 1-2
2021 T 1-1
2017 L 2-5
2016 L 2-3
2015 L 0-2
2014 T 1-1
2010 W 1-0
2002 L 0-4
College of Charleston (4-1-0)
2009 L 0-2
1999 W 3-2
1994 W 5-1
1991 W 1-0
1984 W 2-0
Columbia (0-1-0)

1997 L 1-2*
Connecticut (1-3-0)

1995 L 0-1
1988 W 2-0
1983 L 0-5
1982 L 1-2
Creighton (1-1-0)

2013 L 1-2*
2012 W 1-0
Dartmouth (0-1-0)

2007 L 0-1
Davidson (3-0-0)

2005 W 3-0
2004 W 2-0
1989 W 3-2*
Delaware (12-5-1)

2021 L 1-3
2012 T 0-0
2011 L 1-2
2011 W 2-0

All-Time vs. Opponents

2010 L 0-1
2009 W 3-0
2008 W 4-0
2007 L 0-2
2006 W 2-0
2005 W 1-0
2004 W 3-2**
2003 W 3-1
2002 W 1-0
2000 W 4-0
1999 W 3-2
1998 W 1-0
1987 W 5-0
1976 L 3-5
Drake (1-0-0)

2012 W 4-1
Drexel (9-2-3)

2013 W 5-1
2012 L 1-4
2011 T 1-1*
2010 W 3-2
2009 W 3-0
2008 W 2-1
2007 T 0-0
2006 W 5-1
2005 T 1-1
2004 W 1-0
2003 W 4-1
2002 L 1-2%*
2002 W 3-2**
1993 W 6-1
Duke (1-2-0)

2014 L 1-2*
2001 W 1-0
1984 L 0-2
East Carolina (18-1-1)

2001 W 1-0
2000 W 2-0
1999 W 3-0
1998 W 4-0
1997 W 3-0
1996 W 1-0
1995 W 7-1
1994 W 4-1
1993 W 3-0
1992 W 2-1
1991 W 2-0
1985 T 0-0*
1984 W 4-0
1983 W 3-1
1982 W 3-1
1981 L 2-3
1980 W 3-0
1976 W 4-2
1975 W 4-2
1974 W 3-0
East Tennessee State (1-1-0)
2019 L 0-2
2011 W 4-0



All-Time vs. Opponents

Elon (5-1-1) 1999 W 4-0 Guilford (1-0-0)
2011 W 3-2~ 1998 L 0-4 1979 W 6-1 Indiana (0-2-0)
2009 L 0-1 1997 L 0-2 2017 L 0-3
2008 T 0-0 1997 L 2-3* Hampden-Sydney (4-1-1) 2011 L 0-3
2006 W 1-0 1996 L 0-3* 1976 W 2-0
2005 W 4-3 1995 L 2-3 1975 W 7-0 lona (0-0-1)
1999 W 3-0 1994 L 1-2* 1974 T 2-2* 2017 T 1-1
1998 W 2-0 1993 L 1-2 1973 W 3-1
1992 T 1-1* 1972 L 1-2 Jacksonville (5-0-2)
Evansville (1-0-0) 1991 W 2-1 1970 W 2-1 2015 W 4-0
1986 W 1-0 1990 W 1-0 1990 W 3-0
1984 L 0-3 Hartford (3-0-0) 1989 W 3-1
Fairleigh Dickinson (0-0-2) 1983 W 2-0 2015 W 3-2** 1988 W 7-1
2000 T 1-1~ 1982 L 1-2 1989 W 2-0 1987 T 1-1~
1981 T 1-1* 1981 L 0-1 1981 W 1-0 1984 W 3-0
1980 W 3-0 1983 T 0-0*
Florida Atlantic (6-3-0) 1979 W 1-0* Hartwick (1-2-1)
2021 L 0-3 1977 W 2-1 2004 L 0-1 James Madison (13-21-8)
2020 L 0-1 1974 L 1-5 1983 L 1-5 2023 L 1-3
2019 L 3-4 1973 L 1-2 1981 T 2-2* 2022 T 0-0**
2018 W 4-1 1972 L 0-1 1980 W 2-1* 2012 T 0-0
2017 W 3-0 1971 L 0-8 2011 L 2-3
2016 W 2-1 1970 L 2-11 Harvard (1-0-0) 2010 L 0-2
2015 W 2-1* 2006 W 4-3 2009 W 1-0**
2014 W 2-1 George Washington (4-1-1) 2008 W 2-1**
2013 W 2-1 2023 T 2-2 High Point (2-0-0) 2007 W 2-0
1998 W 2-0 2013 W 3-2 2006 T 1-1**
Florida Gulf Coast (1-0-0) 1987 W 3-1 2001 W 5-1 2005 L 1-2*
2010 W 2-0 1986 W 2-1 2004 W 3-1
1979 W 2-1 Hofstra (7-8-2) 2004 W 1-0
Florida International (3-8-0) 1978 L 1-3 2012 L 1-0 2003 L 2-3
2021 L 2-3 2011 W 4-1 2002 T 1-1**
2020 L 0-5 Georgetown (3-3-0) 2010 L 0-1 2001 T 0-0
2019 L 0-5 2014 L 1-2~ 2009 T 0-0** 2000 L 0-3
2018 W 3-0 2013 L 0-3 2008 L 0-1 1999 W 1-0
2017 L 1-3 2001 W 2-1 2007 W 1-0 1998 L 0-2
2016 L 0-2 2000 W 2-1* 2006 L 2-4 1997 W 1-0*
2016 L 1-4 1998 L 2-3 2006 L 1-2 1996 L 0-5
2015 L 2-4 1977 W 3-0 2005 L 0-1 1996 L 0-4
2015 L 1-2 2005 W 1-0 1995 W 1-0
2014 W 3-2** Georgia Southern (1-1-1) 2004 L 0-1 1994 T 1-1*
2013 W 1-0 2023 L 1-2 2004 W 2-0 1994 L 0-5
2022 W 4-2 2003 W 1-0 1993 L 0-3
Furman (1-0-0) 2018 T 2-2 2002 W 3-2 1993 L 0-1
2009 W 2-1 2001 L 2-3 1992 L 0-1
Georgia State (9-3-1) 1998 T 1-1 1991 W 1-0
George Mason (18-19-3) 2023 T 2-2 1992 W 5-0 1991 W 3-0
2023 T 2- 2022 L 1-3 1989 L 0-1
2022 W 1-0 2022 L 2-3 Houston Baptist (1-0-0) 1988 T 0-0*
2021 W 2-1 2012 W 1-0 Now known as Houston Christian 1987 W 1-0
2012 W 3-2 2011 W 5-3 2011 W 6-0 1986 L 1-2*
2011 L 0-1 2011 W 3-2* 1984 W 1-0
2010 T 0-0 2010 L 3-4 Howard (6-4-1) 1983 T 0-0*
2009 W 1-0 2009 W 3-1 2010 W 2-0 1977 L 0-2
2008 L 1-3 2008 W 1-0 1991 W 1-0 1976 L 4-5
2007 W 2-1 2007 W 5-0 1990 T 0-0* 1975 L 1-2
2006 W 1-0 2006 W 1-0 1989 W 2-0 1975 W 3-2
2005 W 1-0 2005 W 6-0 1987 W 1-0 1973 L 0-4
2004 W 2-0 2002 W 2-1 1986 L 0-1* 1972 L 1-8
2003 L 0-1 1984 L 0-1
2003 L 0-1 Glassboro State (1-0-0) 1983 L 1-4 Kentucky (2-8-2)
2002 W 2-1* Now known as Rowan 1982 W 2-0 2023 W 1-0
2001 W 1-0 1983 W 2-0 1981 W 2-0 2022 L 0-2
2000 W 4-2 1980 L 1-3 2021 L 0-2



2020 L 1-2*
2019 L 1-2
2018 L 0-3
2017 W 2-0
2016 L 0-2
2015 T 0-0**
2014 T 1-1*
2013 L 0-1*
2013 L 1-2*
La Salle (1-0-0)

1986 W 2-0
Lehigh (3-1-0)

1991 W 3-0
1990 W 4-1
1980 W 3-2
1979 L 2-3*
Liberty (1-1-1)

2011 T 0-0*
2001 W 4-0
2000 L 0-1
Long Island (0-3-0)

2019 L 1-2
1984 L 0-1
1977 L 1-5
Longwood (4-0-0)

2014 W 2-0
2009 W 2-0
2003 W 6-0
1985 W 2-0

Loyola (MD.) (9-14-2)

2022 L 0-1
2021 W 1-0
2016 W 2-1
2015 W 3-0
2006 W 3-0
1999 L 0-1
1996 L 1-2
1995 W 1-0*
1993 L 0-1
1992 L 2-3*
1991 W 2-1
1990 T 0-0*
1989 L 1-2
1988 L 1-2
1987 L 0-1
1986 T 0-0*
1983 L 0-2
1982 W 3-1
1981 L 1-2
1980 W 3-1
1979 L 0-1
1978 L 1-3*
1977 L 0-1
1976 L 0-2
1975 W 1-0

Luther Rice (1-0-0)
1975 W 1-0

Lynchburg (0-3-0)

1974 L 0-3
1971 L 0-4
1970 L 0-1
Marshall (6-7-1)

2023 L 0-2
2023 L 0-2
2022 W 2-1
2021 L 0-1
2020 T 1-1**
2019 L 1-4
2018 L 2-4
2017 W 1-0
2017 W 1-0
2016 W 1-0
2015 L 0-1
2014 L 1-2
2013 W 3-0
1983 W 3-0
Maryland (5-10-2)

2022 L 0-1
2013 T 1-1*
2007 L 0-1
2006 L 0-2
2003 L 1-2
1996 L 0-2
1995 L 0-3
1994 L 0-2
1993 W 2-1
1992 W 2-1
1991 W 4-0
1990 L 0-2
1989 T 0-0*
1988 W 2-1*
1986 L 0-3
1980 W 4-0
1979 L 0-1
Massachusetts (1-0-0)
2008 W 1-0
Messiah (1-0-0)

1983 W 2-1
Miami (OH) (1-0-0)

1997 W 2-1*
Monmouth (1-0-0)

2011 W 3-1
Mt. St. Mary’s (2-1-0)

2000 W 7-0
1996 L 1-3
1995 W 2-1
Navy (5-2-2)

2012 W 4-0
2004 W 5-1
1996 L 3-4
1995 W 3-1
1994 W 1-0*
1993 T 1-1*

1982 T

1981 W

1980 L
Niagara (1-0-0)
2009 W

NC State (3-0-0)
2017 W

2004 W

2003 W

NC Wesleyan (1-0-0)
1985 W

New Mexico (5-3-0)
2018
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2014
2013
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Northeastern (7-3-1)
2014
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2008
2007
2006
2005
2001
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North Carolina (5-8-3)

2018
2017
2014
2011
2010
2007
2006
2005
2004
2001
2000
1994
1982
1980
1979
1978

Notre Dame (1-0-0)
1993 W

Oakland (1-0-0)
2017 W

Ohio State (2-1-0)
2007 L

0-0*
1-0
0-2

1-0

2-0
2-1
6-3

5-0

4-0
2-1
1-0
0-2
2-0
2-1
0-4
0-3

1-0
1-0
0-2
1 _o**
0-3
0-0
2-1
2-0
2-1
1-0
2-3

N R
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2-1

1-1*

1-0

4-1

3-0

All-Time vs. Opponents

1995 W 3-0
1988 W 2-0*

Oneonta State (1-0-0)
1988 W 5-1

Pembroke State (1-0-0)

Now UNC Pembroke

1971 W 2-0
Penn (2-0-0)

1999 W 2-1
1998 W 1-0
Penn State (3-2-0)

2010 L 1-4
2009 W 2-1
2007 W 1-0
2001 L 0-3
1989 W 2-1
Philadelphia Textile (0-0-1)
1981 T 1-1*
Portland (0-0-1)

1994 T 0-0*
Princeton (2-1-0)

2000 L 1-2
1986 W 1-0
1976 W 3-1
Providence (1-0-0)

2007 W 1-0
Radford (7-0-0)

2023 W 2-0
2018 W 1-0
2016 W 1-0
1999 W 1-0
1989 W 1-0
1987 W 3-0
1985 W 3-2
Randolph-Macon (2-5-1)
1978 W 4-1
1977 T 2-2*
1976 L 0-3
1975 W 5-4
1974 L 1-3
1973 L 1-2
1971 L 0-4
1970 L 1-2
Rhode Island (3-0-0)

2010 W 2-0
2006 W 1-0*
2005 W 1-0
Richmond (19-5)

2007 W 1-0**
2002 W 3-0
2000 W 3-0
1999 L 0-4



1998 L 0-2
1997 L 0-3
1996 L 2-4
1995 L 0-1
1994 W 1-0
1992 W 2-0
1992 W 2-0
1991 W 1-0
1991 W 3-0
1986 W 1-0
1985 W 2-1
1984 W 2-1
1983 W 4-2
1982 W 5-0
1981 W 4-1
1980 W 3-1
1979 W 5-1
1978 W 5-0
1976 W 8-0
1975 W 14-1
Rider (0-1-0)

1978 L 1-4
Roanoke College (1-0-0)
1974 W 5-1
Robert Morris (3-0-0)

1997 W 1-0
1994 W 5-0
1991 W 1-0
Rutgers (3-4-1)

2004 W 1-0
2002 L 2-3
1991 L 0-2
1990 L 0-1
1987 L 0-1
1986 W 2-0
1985 T 0-0*
1979 W 1-0
St. Francis (NY) (1-0-0)
2014 W 3-0
St. Francis (PA) (1-2-0)
2019 L 0-2
2017 L 3-5
2003 W 4-0
St. John’s (0-2-0)

2008 L 0-2
2002 L 0-4

St. Joseph’s (1-0-0)
1985 W 2-0

Saint Louis (0-1-0)
1986 L 1-2*

Saint Mary’s (CA) (1-0-0)
1992 W 2-1

Salisbury (3-2-0)

1977 W 4-0
1976 W 5-0
1975 W 3-2
1974 L 2-4
1973 L 0-2
San Diego (1-1-0)

1997 L 0-6
1996 W 3-2
San Diego State (1-1-0)
1992 L 0-6
1988 W 3-2
San Francisco (0-2-0)

1995 L 2-4*
1981 L 0-1
Santa Clara (1-2-0)

2018 W 3-0
1998 L 0-4
1996 L 0-3
Seton Hall (1-0-0)

2012 W 6-0
SIU Edwardsville (1-0-0)
1991 W 2-1
SMU (0-1-0)

2008 L 0-2
South Alabama (3-1-1)
1990 L 0-4
1989 T 1-1*
1988 W 4-1
1987 W 1-0
1983 W 2-0
South Carolina (10-6-1)
2023 L 0-1
2022 W 1-0
2021 W 3-2
2020 T 1-1**
2019 W 2-1
2018 W 1-0
2017 W 2-0
2017 L 2-3
2016 W 2-1
2016 L 2-3
2015 L 1-3
2014 W 2-1
2014 L 0-1
2013 W 2-1
1999 W 3-1
1984 L 1-2
1983 W 1-0
South Florida (4-1-5)

2015 T 1-1**
2014 W 1-0
1990 T 0-1*
1989 W 2-0

1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1982

mrs—H-d4s4H

1-1*
2-0
2-2*
2-2*
2-1
1-2

St. Mary’s Coll. (MD) (1-0-0)

1975 W
Stanford (3-1-0)
2003 W

1995 W

1993 W

1989 L
Stetson (0-0-1)
2016 T
Syracuse (1-0-0)
2001 W
Temple (2-2-0)
2019 L

2018 L

2009 W

2007 W

Towson (10-6-2)
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
1995
1987
1986
1985
1984
1981
1980
1970

I_El_éééél_éﬁél_l_—ﬂ_é

Tulsa (1-0-0)
2013 W

UAB (9-0-4)
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
1991
1990
1986
1985

sz 44

4-0

0_0**

1-0

2-1

1-1%

4-0

All-Time vs. Opponents

UCF (2-2-0)

2023 L 1-2
2013 W 2-1
2012 W 2-0
2007 L 0-1
UCLA (1-3-0)

1993 L 2-4
1992 L 0-1
1990 L 0-3
1979 W 3-2
UC Santa Barbara (1-1-1)
2006 L 1-2
1997 T 0-0
1985 W 2-1*
UMBC (1-0-2)

2023 T 1-1
2012 T 0-0
2003 W 2-0
1978 T 1-1*

UNC Greensboro (2-4-0)

2019 L 1-3
2008 W 2-1
2006 W 1-0
2001 L 1-2**
2000 L 0-3
1996 L 0-3
UNC Wilmington (22-8-1)

2019 L 0-2
2015 W 1-0
2014 L 0-1*
2012 W 3-1
2011 W 3-2
2010 W 1-0
2009 L 0-1
2009 T 0-0*
2008 W 2-0
2007 W 3-0
2006 W 1-0*
2006 L 0-3
2005 W 2-1
2005 W 1-0
2004 L 0-2
2003 W 1-0
2002 W 5-0
2001 W 5-1
2000 W 4-3
1999 W 3-1
1999 W 3-0
1998 L 1-2
1997 W 1-0
1996 W 2-0
1995 W 3-0
1994 W 6-3*
1993 L 1-2
1992 W 1-0
1991 W 6-0
1991 W 5-1
1978 L 2-3*



All-Time vs. Opponents

2014 L 0-1* 1972 W 3-2 2002 L 0-2
UNLYV (1-2-1) 2010 W 1-0 1971 W 3-2 2001 W 3-2**
2016 W 3-1 2005 W 3-0 1970 W 7-1 2000 L 0-2
1996 L 1-3* 2004 L 1-4 2000 W 1-0
1990 T 0-0* 2002 L 2-3 Wake Forest (2-10-0) 1999 L 0-1
1988 L 1-2 1997 W 1-0 2007 L 1-2* 1999 W 2-1

1996 L 0-4 2005 L 1-2 1998 L 1-3
Vanderbilt (0-1-0) 1994 L 1-4 2003 W 2-0 1998 W 4-1
1996 L 2-4 1987 L 0-1 2002 L 0-1 1997 L 1-4

1986 T 1-1* 2002 L 1-2 1996 L 1-4
VCU (28-11-6) 1985 W 1-0 2001 L 0-3 1995 W 2-1
2023 T 1-1 1984 L 1-2 1996 L 0-3 1994 L 1-3
2022 W 4-1 1984 L 0-1 1995 L 0-1 1993 T 1-1*
2021 L 0-2 1983 L 0-6 1991 L 0-1 1993 T 1-1*
2019 W 3-1 1982 L 1-2 1989 L 1-2 1992 L 1-2
2018 L 0-4 1981 L 0-2 1987 W 2-1 1992 L 0-1
2017 W 1-0 1980 W 2-0 1986 L 1-4 1991 T 0-0*
2016 L 1-5 1979 W 1-0 1990 T 1-1*
2014 W 2-1 1977 T 2-2* 1989 W 3-0
2011 W 4-0 1976 L 1-2 Washington (1-1-0) 1988 T 1-1*
2010 T 1-1** 1974 L 3-4 1994 L 2-4 1987 W 2-1
2009 W 2-1* 1973 L 1-4 1993 W 3-2 1985 W 2-0
2008 L 0-1 1972 L 0-4 1984 W 1-0
2007 W 2-1 1971 L 0-11 West Virginia (1-5-2) 1983 T 1-1*
2007 W 2-1** 2023 L 1-2 1982 L 0-3
2006 W 2-1* VMI (7-3-0) 2022 L 0-4 1981 W 3-1
2005 W 2-0 2013 W 5-0 2010 L 1-2 1980 L 0-1
2004 L 1-3 1997 W 4-0 1992 T 1-1* 1980 W 1-0
2003 W 2-1 1978 W 1-0* 1990 L 1-2 1979 T 1-1*
2002 W 1-0** 1977 W 4-3 1983 W 1-0 1978 L 0-1
2001 L 0-1**** 1976 W 2-0 1982 T 3-3* 1978 W 2-0
2001 T 2-2 1975 W 3-1 1981 L 0-1 1977 L 0-2
2000 T 2-2* 1974 W 2-1 1976 L 2-4*
1999 W 1-0 1973 L 0-1 W. Virginia Wesleyan (1-0-0) 1975 W 5-4*
1998 L 1-3 1972 L 2-3* 1987 W 2-0 1974 L 0-5
1997 L 0-1 1970 L 1-3 1973 L 0-1
1996 L 1-2 Western Carolina (1-0-0) 1972 L 0-4
1995 T 0-0 Virginia Tech (6-2-3) 1984 W 4-0 1971 L 1-2
1994 W 1-0 2010 W 1-0 1970 L 0-3
1993 L 0-1 2007 L 0-1 Western Kentucky (2-0-0)
1992 W 3-1 2002 W 3-2* 1990 W 1-0 Winthrop (1-0-1)
1991 W 4-1 2000 W 4-3 1982 W 5-0 2012 W 3-2
1990 W 2-0 1999 W 2-0 2006 T 0-0**
1989 W 2-0 1998 W 1-0 William & Mary (25-24-9)
1988 W 5-1 1989 T 1-1* 2023 W 1-0 Wisconsin-Milwaukee (1-0-0)
1987 W 3-1 1973 T 1-1* 2022 T 0-0** Now known as Milwaukee
1986 W 1-0 1972 T 2-2* 2020 W 1-0 1991 W 1-0
1985 W 3-0 1971 L 3-4* 2019 W 1-0
1985 W 1-0 1970 W 2-1 2018 W 3-2* Yale (0-0-1)
1984 W 2-0 2014 W 1-0 1983 T 0-1*
1983 W 3-1 Virginia Wesleyan (13-1-0) 2013 L 0-4
1982 T 1-1* 1988 W 1-0 2012 L 1-2
1981 L 0-1 1985 W 4-0 2011 W 3-0
1980 W 6-0 1984 W 5-0 2010 W 1-0
1979 W 3-0 1980 W 3-0 2009 L 1-2
1978 W 6-0 1979 W 2-0 2008 L 0-2

1978 W 4-2 2007 W 1-0**
Vermont (0-2-0) 1977 W 1-0 2006 W 2-1
2016 L 1-3 1976 W 2-0 2005 W 2-0
1990 L 0-1 1975 W 3-2 2004 W 2-0

1974 W 3-2 2004 W 3-2*
Virginia (6-16-2) 1973 L 0-1 2003 T 1-1**



2023 (5-7-5)

Head Coach: Alan Dawson (26th and
final year)

George Washington T 2-2
at UMBC T 1-1
at George Mason T 2-2
at Radford W 20
at William & Mary W 1-0
at Georgia State* T 2-2
VCU T 1-1
Kentucky* W 1-0
Coastal Carolina W 31
Campbell W 1-0
at South Carolina* L 0-1
UCF* L 1-2
at James Madison* L 1-3
Georgia Southern* L 1-2
Marshall* L 0-2
at West Virginia* L 1-2
at Marshall* L 0-2

* - Sun Belt Conference Games
A - Sun Belt Conference Tournament

2022 (6-8-2)
First season back in Sun Belt
Head Coach: Alan Dawson (25th yr.)

at #4 Marshall*
South Carolina*

George Mason W 1-0
American L 0-1
at Loyola (MD) L 0-1
#20 Campbell W 20
William & Mary T 0-0
at Georgia Southern® W 4-2
atVCu W 4-1
James Madison* T 0-0
at #8 Maryland L 0-1
West Virginia* L 0-4

W

W
at Coastal Carolina* L 1-2
at #2 Kentucky* L 0-2
Georgia State* L 2-3
Georgia State L 1-3

* - Sun Belt Conference Games
A - Sun Belt Conference Tournament

2021 (3-9-2)
Head Coach: Alan Dawson (24th yr.)

at American L 1-2
Loyola (MD) W 1-0
at Campbell L 1-4
at George Mason W 2-1
Coastal Carolina* T 141
VCU L 0-2
at FAU* L 0-3
Marshall* L 0-1
At Charlotte* L 1-3
#6 Kentucky* L 0-2
at FIU* L 2-3
at Delaware L 1-3
UAB* T 0-0
at USC* W 32
* C-USA match

2020 (1-4-3)

Head Coach: Alan Dawson (23rd yr.)
at William & Mary W 1-0
at UAB* T (20T) 141
usc* T (20T) 141

Year-By-Year Results

FAU* L 0-1
at #8 Marshall* T (20T) 141
#17 Charlotte* L 0-3
at #18 Kentucky L (OT)1-2
FIU* L 0-5

* C-USA match

2019 (3-11-1)
Head Coach: Alan Dawson (23rd yr.)

LIU L 1-2
E. Tenn. State L 0-2
Saint Francis (PA) L 0-2
UAB* T 141
VCuU W 31
at FIU* L 0-5
Marshall* L 14
at Temple L 0-4
at USC* W 2-1
at UNCW L 0-2
at William & Mary W 1-0
Kentucky* L 1-2
at Charlotte* L 0-1
at UNC Greensboro L 1-3
at FAU* L 3-4

* C-USA match

2018 (11-5-2)
Head Coach: Alan Dawson (22nd yr.)

Radford W 1-0
Georgia Southern T 2-2
Santa Clara W 3-0
Temple L 0-1
Charlotte* W 2-1
at New Mexico* W 2-1
atVCU L 0-4
South Carolina* W 1-0
at Marshall* L 2-4
William & Mary W 32
FAU* W 4-1
UNC T 141
at Campbell W 32
at UAB* W 20
FIU* W 3-0
at Kentucky* L 0-3
New Mexico® W 40
At Charlotte® L 2-4

* C-USA match
A - C-USA Tournament (Charlotte, N.C.)

2017 (13-6-2)

Head Coach: Alan Dawson (21st yr.)
Appalachian State W 2-1
Oakland W 3-0
Saint Francis (PA) L 35
lona T 11
Campbell T 141
at FAU* W 3-0
VCuU W 1-0
UAB* W 32
Kentucky* W 2-0
at Charlotte* W 2-1
Coastal Carolina L 2-5
at UNC L 1-2
Marshall* W 1-0
at FIU* L 1-3
at South Carolina* L 2-3
New Mexico* W 1-0
South Carolina® W 20

Marshall* W 1-0
Charlotte® W 1-0
NC State! W 20
at Indiana! L 0-3
* C-USA match

A - C-USA Tournament (Norfolk, Va.)

I - NCAA Tournament

2016 (6-9-2)

Head Coach: Alan Dawson (20th yr.)
UNLV W 3-1
Stetson T (20T) 11
Loyola (Md.) W 2-1
#23 Vermont A L 1-3
#18 Radford * W 1-0
#9 Charlotte * L 0-2
atVCU L 1-5
at UAB * T (20T) 0-0
at Coastal Carolina L 2-3
at #20 Kentucky * L 0-2
South Carolina * L 32
at Marshall * W (OT) 1-0
FIU * L 14
FAU * W(20T) 2-1
at New Mexico * L 0-2
vs. South Carolina # W 2-1
vs. FIU # L 0-2

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)
* C-USA match
# C-USA Tournament (Huntington, W.Va.)

2015 (8-5-3)

Head Coach: Alan Dawson (19th yr.)
#21 Coastal Carolina L 0-2
#25 Akron w 41
at Loyola (Md.) W 3-0
Jacksonville W 40
Hartford * W(20T) 3-2
at Charlotte * T (20T) 11
UAB * w 31
vVCcu Ppd.

at Florida Atlantic * W(20T) 2-1
New Mexico * W 20
atFIu * L 1-2
at UNC Wilmington W 1-0
#16 Kentucky * T (20T) 0-0
at#11 USF T (20T) 1-1
at South Carolina * L 1-3
Marshall * L 0-1
vs. FIU # L 2-4

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)
* C-USA match
# C-USA Tournament (Charlotte, N.C.)

2014 (13-7-1)

C-USA Tournament Champs

NCAA 2nd Round

Final Ranking: #24

Head Coach: Alan Dawson (18th yr.)

at #3 Virginia L (OT)0-1
#13 North Carolina * L 0-1
Northeastern * W 1-0
USF W 1-0
Longwood W 20
UNC Wilmington L (OT)1-2
atVCU W 2-1
at Kentucky * T (20T) 11
at Marshall * L (20T)1-2

FAU * W 2-1
#4 Charlotte * W 2-1
at William & Mary W 1-0
at #18 New Mexico * L 0-4
at South Carolina * L 0-1
at UAB * W 3-2
FIU * W 2-1
vs. #22 New Mexico # W 2-1
vs. #4 Charlotte # W 2-1
vs. South Carolina # W 2-1
St. Francis (N.Y.) $ w 3-0
at Georgetown $ L (20T) 1-2

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

* C-USA match

# C-USA Tournament (Norfolk, Va.)
$ NCAA Tournament

2013 (11-6-1)

First yr. in Conference USA

NCAA 2nd Round

Head Coach: Alan Dawson (17th yr.)

High Point w 32
William & Mary L 0-4
#1 Creighton A L (OT)1-2
UCF A w 241
VMI w 5-0
at #8 Maryland T (OT) 11
at Tulsa * W 2-1
Kentucky * L (OT)1-2
at Charlotte * W (OT) 3-2
#10 UAB * W (OT) 3-2
atFIu * w 1-0
Marshall * W 3-0
atFAU * w 241
#25 New Mexico * L 0-3
at South Carolina * W 21
vs. Kentucky # L (OT)0-1
Drexel $ W 5-1
at #7 Georgetown $ L 0-3
A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

* C-USA match
# C-USA Tournament (Charlotte, N.C.)

$ NCAA Tournament

2012 (11-3-3)

Last yr. in CAA

NCAA 1st Round

Head Coach: Alan Dawson (16th yr.)
Navy W 40
at#25 UCF w 2-0
Seton Hall * W 6-0
Winthrop A W 3-2
at#2 Creighton % W 2-1
vs. Drake % W 4-1
at Drexel * L 1-4
George Mason * W 3-2
James Madison * T 0-0
at Delaware * T 0-0
at UNC Wilmington * W 31
at William & Mary * L 1-2
Towson * W 2-1
at Georgia State * W 1-0
at Hofstra * L 0-1
#25 Northeastern * W 1-0
UMBC $§ T (L/IPKs) 1-1

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)
% Creighton Tournament
* CAA match



$ NCAA Tournament

2011 (12-6-2)

NCAA 2nd Round

Final Ranking: #24

Head Coach: Alan Dawson (15th yr.)
vs. Houston Baptist @ W 6-0
#19 East Tennessee State * W 4-0

Monmouth * W 3-1
at Elon W (OT)3-2
at George Mason * L 0-1
at #4 North Carolina L 0-3
Delaware W 2-0
VCU * W 4-0
UNC Wilmington * W 3-2
at William & Mary * W 3-0
at Towson * W 4-2
Georgia State * W (OT)3-2
Hofstra * W 4-1
at #17 James Madison * L 2-3
at Northeastern * L 0-2
Drexel * T 1-1
vs. Georgia State # W 5-3
vs. Delaware # L 1-2
Liberty $ T (W/PKs) 0-0
at#9 Indiana $ L 0-3
@ West Virginia Soccer Classic

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

* CAA match

# CAA Tournament (Harrisonburg, Va.)

$ NCAA Tournament

2010 (10-7-2)

NCAA 2nd Round

Head Coach: Alan Dawson (14th yr.)
vs. Coastal Carolina + 1-0

vs. Florida Gulf Coast + 20
Rhode Island * 20
West Virginia * 1-2
Elon 0-1
William & Mary * 1-0

George Mason *
#2 North Carolina

at Delaware * 0-1
atVCU* -

at #24 UNC Wilmington * 1-0
Towson * 41
at Georgia State * 3-4

at Hofstra *
at James Madison *

CTEsSsSTrrsESsAT sS4 T=sss
3
3

Northeastern * (20T) 1-0
at Drexel * 3-2
at Virginia $ 1-0
at Penn State $ 1-4

+VCU Soccer Classic

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)
* CAA match

$ NCAA Tournament

2009 (11-5-2)

Head Coach: Alan Dawson (13th yr.)
Longwood 2-0
vs. Furman % 20
at Charleston % 0-2

Niagara * 1-0
Temple * 40
Penn State 2-1
Delaware * -

UNC Wilmington *

at William & Mary *

at Towson * 1-2
Georgia State * 31
Hofstra * (OoT)0-0

at James Madison *
at Northeastern *
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vVeu * W (OT) 2-1
Drexel * W 3-0
at George Mason * W 1-0
at UNC Wilmington # L 0-1
% Charleston Tournament

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

* CAA match

# CAA Tournament

2008 (9-7-3)

Head Coach: Alan Dawson (12th yr.)
vs. #17 SMU @ L 0-2
vs. St. John's @ L 0-2
vs. Elon + T (20T) 0-0
at UNC Greensboro + W 2-1
Massachusetts * W 1-0
UCF A L 0-1
Bryant W 7-0
at Delaware * W 40
at UNC Wilmington * W 2-0
at William & Mary * L 0-2
Towson * T 0-0
at Georgia State * W 1-0
at Hofstra * L 0-1
James Madison * W (20T) 2-1
Northeastern * W (20T) 2-1
atVCu* L 0-1
at Drexel * W 2-1
George Mason * L 1-3
Northeastern # T (L/PKs) 0-0
@ UVA Tournament

+ UNC Greensboro Tournament
A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

* CAA match

# CAA Tournament

2007 (14-7-3)

CAA Tournament Champs

NCAA 3rd Round

Final Ranking: #19

Head Coach: Alan Dawson (11th yr.)
vs. #3 Wake Forest @ L (OT)1-2
at#16 North Carolina@ T 1-1

vs. Ohio State % L 2-3
at Penn State % W 1-0
Dartmouth A L 0-1
Temple * W 1-0
at #16 Maryland L 0-1
Richmond W 1-0
Northeastern * W 20
Hofstra * W 1-0
VCU* W (20T) 2-1
James Madison * W 20
at George Mason * W 2-1
at Towson * L 0-1
at UNC Wilmington * W 31
at Georgia State * W 5-0
at Drexel * T 0-0
at William & Mary * W (20T) 1-0
vs. VCU # W 2-1
vs. Towson # T (W/PK) 0-0
Providence $ W 1-0
at#11 Virginia Tech $ L 0-1
@ UNC Tournament

% Penn State Tournament

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

* CAA match

# CAA Tournament (Virginia Beach, Va.)
$ NCAA Tournament

2006 (14-6-2)

NCAA 3rd Round

Final Ranking: #14
Head Coach: Alan Dawson (10th yr.)
#1 Maryland L 0-2

vs. Harvard % W 4-3
at Rhode Island % W (OT) 1-0
at Elon W 1-0
Loyola # W 3-0
#29 UNC Greensboro * W 1-0
Delaware * W 20
Drexel * W 5-1
at Northeastern * W 2-1
at Hofstra * L 1-2
at#23 James Madison* T (20T) 1-1
atVCU* W (20T) 2-1
George Mason * W 1-0
Towson * L 1-3
UNC Wilmington * L 0-3
at Georgia State * W 1-0
William & Mary * W 2-1
vs. UNC Wilmington # W (OT) 1-0
vs. Hofstra # L 2-4
Winthrop $ T (WIPK) 0-0
at#10 North Carolina $ W 1-0
UC Santa Barbara $ L 1-2
% Rhode Island Tournament

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

* CAA match

# CAA Tournament (Virgnia Beach, Va.)
$ NCAA Tournament

2005 (15-4-2)

CAA Regular Season Champs

NCAA 2nd Round

Final Ranking: #21
Head Coach: Alan Dawson (9th yr.)

NC State W 2-1
Rhode Island * W 1-0
#13 Clemson * T (20T) 0-0
Elon W 4-3
at #2 North Carolina L 1-2
#4 Virginia W 3-0
at #20 Davidson W 3-0
at UNC Wilmington * W 1-0
Georgia State * W 6-0
at Delaware * W 1-0
at Drexel * T (20T) 141
Northeastern * W 1-0
Hofstra * W 1-0
VCU * W 2-0
James Madison * L (OT)1-2
at George Mason * W 1-0
at Towson * W (OT) 21
at William & Mary * W 2-0
UNC Wilmington # W 2-1
Hofstra # L 0-1
Wake Forest $ L 1-2
A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

* CAA match

# CAA Tournament (Norfolk, Va.)

$ NCAA Tournament

2004 (13-6-2)

NCAA 2nd Round

Final Ranking; #19
Head Coach: Alan Dawson (8th yr.)

Campbell W 1-0
Davidson W 20
Navy A W 5-1
Rutgers * W 1-0
North Carolina W 3-2
vs. American + T (20T) 141
vs. Hartwick + L 0-1
at UNC Wilmington * L 0-2
atVCu* L 1-3
Drexel * W 1-0
Hofstra * W 20
at Towson * T (20T) 2-2

at Delaware * W (20T) 3-2
James Madison * W 1-0
George Mason * W 20
at Virginia * L 1-4
William & Mary * W (OT) 3-2
William & Mary W 2-0
James Madison # W 31
Hofstra # L 0-1
Duke $ L (OT)1-2

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

+ Nike Tribe Classic (Williamsburg, Va.)
* CAA match

# CAA Tournament

$ NCAA Tournament

2003 (15-4-1)

NCAA 2nd Round

Final Ranking: #20

Head Coach: Alan Dawson (7th yr.)

St. Francis (Pa.) W 4-0
at California @ W 1-0
vs. Stanford @ W 1-0
American A W 1-0
Longwood * W 6-0
Wake Forest W 20
UMBC W 2-0
at Campbell W 5-0
UNC Wilmington * W 1-0
VCU * W 2-1
at Drexel * W 4-1
at Hofstra * W 1-0
Towson * W 3-0
Delaware * W 31
at James Madison * L 2-3
at George Mason * L 0-1
at William & Mary T (20T) 11
George Mason # L 0-1
NC State $ W 6-3
at Maryland $ L 1-2
@ Cal Berkeley Tournament

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

* CAA match

# CAA Tournament

$ NCAA Tournament

2002 (10-9-1)

NCAA 2nd Round

Head Coach: Alan Dawson (6th yr.)
Virginia Tech W (OT) 3-2
#22 \Wake Forest L 1-2
Georgia State * W 2-1
Coastal Carolina * L 0-4
at #12 American W (OT) 3-2
at UNC Wilmington * W 5-0
vs. #1 St. John’s % L 0-4
at #13 Rutgers % L (OT)2-3
George Mason * W (20T) 2-1
at Delaware * W 1-0
at Towson * L 0-1
at#21 Virginia L 2-3
#24 Hofstra * W 3-2
Drexel * W (20T) 3-2
James Madison * T(20T) 11
at#19 VCU * W (20T) 1-0
at William & Mary L 0-2
Drexel # L (20T) 1-2
Richmond $ W 341
at Wake Forest § L 0-1

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

* CAA match

% Rutgers Tournament (Piscataway, N.J.)
# CAA Tournament

$ NCAA Tournament



2001 (8-7-2)
CAA Regular Season Champs
Head Coach: Alan Dawson (5th yr.)

at UNC Greensboro L (20T)1-2
at #20 Northeastern L 2-3
Hofstra * L (OT)2-3
Syracuse * W (OT) 3-2
High Point W 5-1
American W 20
at George Mason * W 1-0
at Georgetown W 2-1
at #21 William & Mary * W (20T) 3-2
at Wake Forest L 0-3
at Liberty W 40
VCU * T (20T) 2-2
at #6 North Carolina L 0-2
#25 James Madison * T (20T) 0-0
#18 Penn State L 0-3
UNC Wilmington * W 51
VCU # L (40T)0-1
A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

* CAA match

# CAA Tournament

2000 (10-6-2)

Head Coach: Alan Dawson (4th yr.)
UNC Greensboro L 0-3
vs. Farleigh Dickinson + T (OT)141
vs. Delaware + W 40
Princeton * L 1-2
#13 Georgetown * W (OT) 3-2
Liberty L 0-1
#17 North Carolina L 0-4
George Mason * W 4-2
at East Carolina * W 20
Richmond * W 3-0
William & Mary * W 1-0
at American * W 3-2
Mount St. Mary's W 7-0
atVCu* T (OT)2-2
at #12 James Madison * L 0-3
at Virginia Tech W 4-3
UNC Wilmington * W 4-0
William & Mary # L 0-2

+ William & Mary Tournament
A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)
* CAA match

# CAA Tournament

1999 (15-4-0)
CAA Regular Season Champs
Head Coach: Alan Dawson (3rd yr.)

at Delaware W 3-2
at Pennsylvania W 2-1
Elon W 3-0
California * L(ot) 1-2
#15VCU * W 1-0
Virginia Tech * W 2-0
at Richmond * L 0-1
vs. Radford % W 1-0
at Charleston @ W 3-2
vs. Loyola % L 0-1
vs. South Carolina @ W 31
American * W 31
UNC Wilmington * W 31
vs. UNC Wilmington # W 3-0
at George Mason * W 40
vs. William & Mary # L 0-1
East Carolina * W 3-0
James Madison * W 1-0
at William & Mary * W 2-1

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)
* CAA match

% William & Mary Tournament
@ Charleston Tournament
# CAA Tournament (Virginia Beach, Va.)

1998 (8-8-2)

Head Coach: Alan Dawson (2nd yr.)

at Virginia Tech W 1-0
George Washington # W 20
Pennsylvania * W 1-0
vs. Santa Clara % L 0-4
vs. Hofstra % T (OT)141
Campbell T (OT)141
at Georgetown L 2-3
George Mason * L 2-4
at Elon W 2-0
vVeu * L 1-3
William & Mary * W 4-1
at James Madison * L 0-2
at East Carolina * W 40
at UNC Wilmington * L 1-2
Delaware W 1-0
at American * W 2-1
Richmond * L 0-2
William & Mary # L 1-3
A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

% William & Mary Tournament

* CAA match

# CAA Tournament

1997 (7-9-1)

Head Coach: Alan Dawson (1st yr.)
Robert Morris W 1-0
Miami (Ohio) W (OT) 2-1
Columbia * L (OT)1-2
Army * L 0-2
vs. Santa Barbara @ T (OT)0-0
at San Diego @ L 0-6
VMI W 4-0
UNC Wilmington * W 1-0
at George Mason* L (OT)2-3
American * L 0-2
James Madison * W 1-0
atVCu* L 0-1
East Carolina * W 3-0
at William & Mary * L 1-4
Virginia W 1-0
at Richmond * L 0-3
at George Mason # L 0-2
A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

@ San Diego Tournament

* CAA match

# CAA Tournament

1996 (3-17-0)

Head Coach: Bob Warming (only yr.)
at#1 Virginia L 0-4
vs. #8 Santa Clara + L 0-3
at UNLV + L (OT)1-3
vs. UNC Greensboro @ L 0-3
vs. Vanderbilt @ L (OT)24
at Loyola L 1-2
Navy A L 3-4
#15 San Diego * W 3-2
George Mason L (OT)0-3
vcu L 1-2
at American L 2-3
Maryland L 0-2
at East Carolina W 1-0
at #20 Wake Forest L 0-3
at Mount St. Mary’s L 1-3
#7 William & Mary L 1-4
Richmond L 2-4
at UNC Wilmington W 2-0
at#19 James Madison L 0-4

vs. #17 James Madison # L 0-5
+ Rebel Soccer Classic (Las Vegas, Nev.)
@ William & Mary Tournament

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

# CAA Tournament (Wilmington, N.C.)

1995 (10-9-1)

Head Coach: Ralph Perez (6th/last yr.)
at Navy % W 31
vs. Towson State % L 0-1
vs. Connecticut + L 0-1
vs. Ohio State + W 3-0
East Carolina W 7-1
Adelphi * W 30
Loyola W (ot) 1-0
at Stanford @ W 2-1
vs. San Francisco @ L 2-4
at George Mason L 2-3
#5 James Madison W 1-0
Wake Forest L 0-1
American L 0-1
Mount St. Mary’s W 2-1
at #14 Maryland L 0-3
at VCU T 0-0
at #18 William & Mary W 2-1
at Richmond L 0-1
UNC Wilmington W 3-0
vs. American # L 1-2

% Navy Tournament

+ William & Mary Tournament

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

@ Stanford Tournament

# CAA Tournament (Harrisonburg, Va.)

1994 (10-7-2)

Head Coach: Ralph Perez (5th yr.)

at Maryland L 0-2
at East Carolina W 4-1
vs. Charleston + W 5-1
at North Carolina L 0-2
Air Force * W 2-1
Robert Morris W 5-1
Portland @ T (OT)0-0
at Washington @ L 2-4
Richmond W 1-0
George Mason L (OT)1-2
Navy W (OT) 1-0
at James Madison L 0-5
at American W (OT) 3-2
William & Mary L 1-3
VCU W 1-0
at Virginia L 1-4
at UNC Wilmington W (OT)6-3
vs. American # W 2-1

vs. James Madison # T (L/PKs) 1-1
% played in Chapel Hill, N.C.

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

@ Washington Classic

# CAA Tournament (Williamsburg, Va.)

1993 (8-8-4)

Head Coach: Ralph Perez (4th yr.)

at Loyola (Md.) L 0-1
vs. Alabama A&M % W 4-1
vs. Drexel % W 6-1
at George Mason L 1-2
Stanford * W 4-1
Washington # W 3-2
at VCU L 0-1
American W (OT) 1-0
James Madison L (OT)0-1
at Navy T (OT)141
UNC Wilmington L 1-2
at William & Mary T (OT) 11

Maryland W 2-1
East Carolina W 3-0
Notre Dame W 4-1
at UCLA @ L 2-4
vs. Cal State Fullerton L 0-1
vs. William & Mary # T (W/PK) 1-1
vs. American # T (W/PK) 2-2
vs. James Madison # L 0-3

% Tribe Soccer Classic (Williamsburg, Va.)
A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

@ UCLA/Adidas Classic

# CAA Tournament (Richmond, Va.)

1992 (11-6-3)
Head Coach: Ralph Perez (3rd yr.)
Loyola (Md.) L (OT)2-3
at Maryland 2-1
vs. Hofstra %
vs. West Virginia %

American (0T)1-0
San Diego State * 3-0
UCLAA 0-1
vcu 341
vs. Boston University @ 1-0
at Clemson @ -

George Mason (OT) 141
Richmond 20

at James Madison
at UNC Wilmington

at East Carolina 2-1
William & Mary (OT) 0-1
vs. St. Mary's + 2-1

at Air Force +
vs. Richmond #
vs. William & Mary #
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% Tribe Soccer Classic (Williamsburg, Va.)
A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

@ Clemson Tournament

+ Air Force Academy Tournament

# CAA Tournament (Norfolk, Va.)

1991 (18-2-2)

First yr. in CAA

CAA Tournament Champs
NCAA 1st Round

Final Ranking: #9

Head Coach: Ralph Perez (2nd yr.)
vs. SIU Edwardsville %
vs. Charleston %
James Madison
atVCu

UNC Wilmington

vs. UNC Wilmington #
vs. Richmond #

vs. James Madison #
at Rutgers §

W

W

W

W
Wisconsin-Milwaukee * W 1-0
Wake Forest L 0-1
at Lehigh W 3-0
Howard W 1-0
at George Mason W 2-1
at Richmond W 3-1
at American T (OT)0-0
Robert Morris W 1-0
at Loyola (Md.) W 1-0
East Carolina W 20
UAB W 3-0
at William & Mary T (OT)0-0
Maryland W 4-0

W

W

W

L

% Tribe Soccer Classic (Williamsburg, Va.)
A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

# CAA Tournament (Norfolk, Va.)

$ NCAA Tournament



1990 (8-6-6)
Last season in Sun Belt
Head Coach: Ralph Perez (1st yr.)

atUNLV @ T (OT)0-0
vs. UCLA@ L 0-3
vs. Rutgers % L 0-1
vs. Boston University % W 1-0
William & Mary T (OT)141
West Virginia L 1-2
vcu w 2-0
George Mason W 1-0
Akron * T (OT)141
Vermont L 0-1
Lehigh W 4-1
Western Kentucky W 1-0
at Howard T (OT)0-0
at UAB w 2-0
at South Alabama L 0-4
USF T (OT)141
Jacksonville W 3-0
at Maryland L 0-2
Loyola (Md.) T (OT)0-0
Charlotte W 20

@ UNLV Tournament (Las Vegas, Nev.)
% Tribe Soccer Classic (Williamsburg, Va.)
A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

1989 (10-4-4)

Sun Belt East Regular Season Champs
Sun Belt Tournament Champs

NCAA 1st Round

Final Ranking: #19

Head Coach: Mike Berticelli (6th/last yr.)

at Loyola (Md.) L 1-2
vs. Hartford @ W 20
vs. Davidson @ W 3-2
at William & Mary W 3-0
Virginia Tech T (OT) 11
vs. Stanford % L 1-2
Army A W 2-0
Penn State # W 2-1
atVCu W 2-0
Howard W 20
Radford W 1-0
Jacksonville # W 31
Charlotte # T 141
at James Madison L 0-1
Maryland T (OT)0-0
USF # W 2-0
South Alabama # T (W/PK) 1-1
Wake Forest $ L 1-2
@ Tribe Soccer Classic (Williamsburg, Va.)
% Constitution Cup

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)
# Sun Belt Tournament
$ NCAA Tournament

1988 (11-5-3)
Head Coach: Mike Berticelli (5th yr.)

Christoper Newport W 1-0
at Connecticut W 4-2
at Oneonta State @ W 5-1
Akron @ L (OT)2-3
Glasshoro State W 4-1
William & Mary T 1-1
VCU W 5-1
vs. UNLV % L 1-2
vs. San Diego State % L (OT)0-1
vs. Boston College @ W 6-0
vs. Ohio State @ W (OT) 2-0
Loyola (Md.) L 1-2
Jacksonville W 7-1
Charlotte * L 1-2
James Madison T 0-0

Maryland W (OT) 2-1
Virginia Wesleyan W 1-0
at South Alabama # W 4-1
at USF # T (L/PK) 1-1
@ Mayor’s Cup Tournament

% SMU Classic (Dallas, Texas)
A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)
# Sun Belt Tournament

1987 (14-3-2)

Sun Belt East Regular Season
Champs

Sun Belt Tournament Champs

Head Coach: Mike Berticelli (4th yr.)

Radford W 3-0
at Howard W 1-0
at Virginia L 0-1
George Washington W 31
at VCU W 341
West Virginia Wesleyan W (OT) 2-0
at William & Mary W 2-1
Delaware * W 5-0
Rutgers * L 0-1
Wake Forest W 2-1
Loyola (Md.) L 0-1
at Jacksonville + T (OT)141
at Charlotte + W 6-2
at James Madison W 1-0
Brooklyn College T (OT)141
Appalachian State W 31
at Towson State W 1-0
USF # W 2-0
South Alabama # W 1-0

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)
+ Sun Belt Mini Tournament
# Sun Belt Tournament

1986 (13-5-3)
Sun Belt Regular Yr. Champs
Head Coach: Mike Berticelli (3rd yr.)

Atlantic Christian W 1-0
at Boston College W 4-1
at Appalachian State W 2-1
at Wake Forest L 1-4
Virginia T (OT)141
at George Washington W 2-1
VCU W 1-0
Richmond W 1-0
La Salle W 20
Cal State Fullerton * W 20
at Evansville + W 1-0
vs. St. Louis + L (OT)1-2
Loyola (Md.) T (OT)0-0
Howard L 0-1
at Rutgers W 20
at Princeton W 1-0
James Madison L (OT)1-2
Maryland L 0-3
Towson State W 5-2
vs. UAB # W 2-0
vs. USF # T (L/PKs) 2-2

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)
+ Evansville Classic
# Sun Belt Tournament (Tampa, Fla.)

1985 (16-1-3)
Head Coach: Mike Berticelli (2nd yr.)

Atlantic Christian W 4-0
Radford W 3-2
Virginia Wesleyan W 4-0
at VCU W 30
at East Carolina T 0-0
UC Santa Barbara W 2-1
at Richmond W 2-1
North Carolina Wesleyan» W 5-0

Boston College * W (OT) 2-1
American L 0-2
William & Mary W 2-0
Longwood W 2-0
at Virginia W 1-0
at Rutgers T (OT)0-0
at Saint Joseph’s W 20
Appalachian State W 1-0
at Towson State W 1-0
UAB # W 4-0
VCU # W 1-0
USF # T (L/PKs) 2-2

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)
# Sun Belt Tournament

1984 (12-9-1)
Sun Belt Tournament Champs
Head Coach: Mike Berticelli (1st yr.)

at Duke L 0-2
at Atlantic Christian L 1-2
Virginia Wesleyan W 5-0
at George Mason L 0-3
Richmond W 2-1
at Charlotte T 0-0
at South Carolina L 1-2
East Carolina W 4-0
Towson State W 20
at James Madison W 1-0
Virginia L 0-1
at William & Mary W 1-0
VCU W 2-0
Charleston * W 2-1
Long Island * L 0-1
Howard L 0-1
Western Carolina W 4-0
at American L 1-4
at Jacksonville # W 3-0
at Charlotte # W 3-0
at USF # W 2-1
at Virginia % L 1-2

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

# Sun Belt Tournament

$ Virginia Intercollegiate League Tourna-
ment

-- Later forfeited three games --

1983 (11-7-5)
Head Coach: Bill Killen (6th/last yr.)

South Carolina W 1-0
Glasshoro State W 20
Atlantic Christian L 0-1
George Mason W 20
at Richmond W 4-2
Hartwick L 1-5
American W 1-0
at East Carolina W 4-0
Yale T (OT)141
James Madison T 0-0
William & Mary T (OT)141
vs. Marshall @ W 3-0
at West Virginia @ W 1-0
at Virginia L 0-6
at Messiah W 2-1
at VCU W 341
at Boston College L (OT)2-3
at Connecticut L 0-5
at Loyola (Md.) L 0-2
Jacksonville # T (OT)0-0
South Alabama # W 20
Charlotte # T (OT)0-0
at Howard L 1-4

@ WVU Tournament (Huntington, W.Va.)
# Sun Belt Tournament

1982 (7-8-4)

First yr. in Sun Belt
Head Coach: Bill Killen (5th yr.)

Connecticut L 1-2
at George Mason L 1-2
Boston College L 0-1
vs. Cleveland State @ T 2-2
at West Virginia @ T 3-3
William & Mary L 0-3
Navy T (OT)0-0
North Carolina W 2-1
Virginia L 1-2
VCU T 1-1
Richmond W 5-0
at Charlotte L 1-3
East Carolina W 31
Loyola (Md.) W 31
Howard W 20
Western Kentucky # W 5-0
Charlotte # W 2-1
USF # L 1-2
at American L 1-4

@ WVU Tournament (Huntington, W.Va.)
# Sun Belt Tournament

1981 (7-8-4)

Head Coach: Bill Killen (4th yr.)

at Navy W 1-0
Philadelphia Textile T 1-1
Hartford W 1-0
Everett W 20
at Towson State L 0-1
George Mason L 0-1
American A T 1-1
West Virginia * L 0-1
at VCU L 0-1
at Farleigh Dickinson T 141
at Hartwick T 2-2
at Virginia L 1-2
William & Mary W 31
San Francisco L 0-2
Charlotte W 2-1
Richmond W 41
at East Carolina L 2-3
at Loyola (Md.) L 1-2
at Howard W 20
A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

1980 (13-5-0)

Head Coach: Bill Killen (3rd yr.)

at Clemson L 1-5
Lehigh W 32
at William & Mary W 1-0
at American W (OT) 1-0
Virginia Wesleyan W 3-0
Towson State W 3-0
East Carolina * W 3-0
North Carolina * L 0-4
at Richmond W 31
VCU W 6-0
at Navy L 0-2
at George Mason W 3-0
Loyola (Md.) W 31
Howard L 1-3
Hartwick W (OT) 2-1
Maryland W 40
Virginia % W 20
William & Mary % L 0-1

A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)
% Virginia Intercollegiate League Tour-
nament

1979 (10-3-2)

Head Coach: Bill Killen (2nd yr.)

UCLA w 32
Campbell W 20



Virginia * W 1-0
North Carolina T (OT)141
William & Mary T (OT) 11
at Rutgers W 1-0
at Lehigh L (OT)2-3
at VCU w 30
Richmond W 5-1
Virginia Wesleyan W 2-0
George Mason W 1-0
at Loyola (Md.) L 0-1
Guilford w 6-1
George Washington W 2-1
at Maryland L 0-1
A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

1978 (9-5-1)

Head Coach: Bill Killen (1st yr.)
Campbell W 5-0
at Randolph-Macon W 4-1
VMI W (OT) 1-0
UMBC T (OT) 11
UNC Wilmington L (OT)2-3
William & Mary * w 2-0
Virginia Wesleyan W 4-2
vcu w 6-0
at William & Mary L 0-1
at George Washington L 1-3
Loyola (Md.) L (OT)1-3
at Richmond W 5-0
Baltimore University W 4-1
North Carolina W 1-0
Rider @ L 1-4
A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

@ ECAC South Regional

1977 (5-6-2)

Head Coach: Gunther Dietz (6th/last yr.)
Salisbury State W 40
vs. Virginia + T 2-2
vs. Georgetown + W 3-0
VMI A w 4-3
Long Island # L 1-5
Alabama A&M L 2-5
at Baltimore University L 0-1
Randolph-Macon T 2-2
Virginia Wesleyan W 1-0
William & Mary L 0-2
at George Mason W 2-1
at Loyola (Md.) L 0-1
at James Madison L 0-2

+ William & Mary Classic
A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

1976 (8-7-0)
Head Coach: Gunther Dietz (5th yr.)

Hampden-Sydney W 20
at Salisbury State W 5-0
at Loyola (Md.) @ L 0-2
vs. Virginia @ L 1-2
Richmond W 8-0
Baltimore University L 1-3
East Carolina * W 4-2
Princeton * W 31
at Christopher Newport W 3-0
at VMI w 3-0
Virginia Wesleyan W 2-0
at William & Mary L 2-4
Madison College L 4-5
at Randolph-Macon L 0-3
Delaware L 35

@ Baltimore Invitational
A STIHL Classic (Norfolk, Va.)

1975 (13-2-0)
Head Coach: Gunther Dietz (4th yr.)

Christopher Newport W 7-0
Salisbury State W 8-2
at Hampden-Sydney W 7-2
at Madison College W 3-2
at Richmond W 14-1
at Virginia Wesleyan W 32
William & Mary W 5-4
VMI w 31
at East Carolina W 4-2
vs. Luther-Rice @ W 1-0
at St. Mary's @ W 40
at Randolph-Macon W 5-4
at Madison College L 1-2
Baltimore University $ L 0-1
Loyola (Md.) $ w 1-0
@ St. Mary’s Invitational

$ NCAA South Regional

1974 (4-6-1)

Head Coach: Gunther Dietz (3rd yr.)
Hampden-Sydney T 2-2
at Salisbury State L 2-4
Virginia Wesleyan W 3-2
Roanoke College W 51
at Lynchburg College L 0-3
at George Mason L 1-5
Randolph-Macon L 1-3
at VMI W 2-1
Virginia L 3-4
East Carolina W 3-0
at William & Mary L 0-5
1973 (1-8-1)

Head Coach: Gunther Dietz (2nd yr.)
Hampden-Sydney W 31
at Virginia Wesleyan L 0-1
at Virginia L 1-4
at Virginia Tech T 1-1
George Mason L 1-2
at Randolph-Macon L 1-2
Madison College L 0-4
VMI L 0-1
Salisbury State L 0-1
William & Mary L 0-1
1972 (1-7-1)

Head Coach: Gunther Dietz (1st yr.)
Virginia Wesleyan W 3-2
at George Mason L 0-1
Virginia Tech T 2-2
Randolph-Macon L 0-1
Hampden-Sydney L 1-2
at VMI L 1-3
at Madison College L 1-7
at William & Mary L 0-4
Virginia L 0-4
1971 (2-6-0)

Head Coach: Steve Cottrell (2nd/last yr.)
Virginia Wesleyan W 3-2
at Virginia L 0-11
Pembroke State W 2-0
Lynchburg College L 1-2
William & Mary L 1-2
George Mason L 0-8
at Virginia Tech L (OT)34
at Randolph-Macon L 0-4

1970 (5-5-0)
1st yr. of Old Dominion soccer
Head Coach: Steve Cottrell (1st yr.)

Virginia Wesleyan W 3-2
at George Mason L 0-1
Virginia Tech T 2-2
Randolph-Macon L 0-1

Hampden-Sydney
at VMI

at Madison College
at William & Mary

rrr

12
13
17
0-4



Honors

OLD DOMINION HALL OF FAME
Player Yrs Played Yr. Inducted
Evan Newton 2006-10 2024
David Horst 2004-07 2022
Carlos Mendes 1998-2001 2019
Trevor McEachron 2001-05 2015
Attila Vendegh 2001-04 2012
Neil Paynter 1988-91 2001
Sean Fahey 1976-78 1999
Joey Malia 1987-89 1998
Sean Crowley 1985-88 1994
Prince Attoh 1975 1987
Mike Valantassis 1980-83 1986
ALL-AMERICAN

Year  Outlet - Team
Tim Hopkinson 2013  NSCAA-2nd
Yannick Smith 2011 NSCAA - 3rd

Nane Joseph 2010
David Horst 2007
Edson Elcock 2006
Brian Cvilikas 2005
Kevon Harris 2004
Trevor McEachron 2003
Attila Vendegh 2003
Attila Vendegh 2001
Jimmy Tanner 1999
Chris Haywood 1987
Tim Borer 1985
Mike Sweeney 1985
Mike Valantassis 1978
FRESHMAN ALL-AMERICAN

Year
Gideon Asante 2010
Steffen Rabben 2008
Trevor Banks 2005
Trevor McEachron 2001
Attila Vendegh 2000
ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICAN

Year
Niko Klosterhalfen 2018
ALL-ACADEMIC

Year
Jared Kent 2006
Attila Vendegh 2003
Attila Vendegh 2002
Spiros Blackburn 1999
Jimmy Tanner 1999
Sean Crowley 1988

College Soccer News - 3rd
NSCAA - 2nd

College Soccer News - 2nd
NSCAA - 1st

NSCAA - 3rd

College Soccer News - 2nd
NSCAA - 2nd

College Soccer News - 1st
NSCAA - 1st

NSCAA - 3rd

College Soccer News - HM
NSCAA - 3rd

ISAA - 3rd

ISAA - 1st

ISAA - 1st

ISAA - 2nd

Outlet

College Soccer News
NSCAA

NSCAA

College Soccer News (HM)

Soccer America

Outlet
CoSIDA

Outlet
NSCAA
NSCAA
NSCAA
NSCAA
NSCAA

ISAA

CONFERENCE PLAYER OF THE YEAR
Year Conference

Tim Hopkinson 2013 C-USA
Brian Cvilikas 2005 CAA
Attila Vendegh 2002 CAA
Attila Vendegh 2001 CAA
Jimmy Tanner 1999 CAA
Neil Paynter 1991 CAA (Co)
Rick Jenik 1989 Sun Belt
Sean Crowley 1988 Sun Belt
Chris Haywood 1987 Sun Belt
FRESHMAN OF THE YEAR

Year Conference
Josh Thacker 2021 C-USA
Niko Klosterhalfen 2015 C-USA
Steffen Rabben 2008 CAA
Trevor Banks 2005 CAA
Attila Vendegh 2000 CAA
Carlos Mendes 1998 CAA
1st TEAM ALL-CONFERENCE

Year Conference
Niko Klosterhalfen 2018 C-USA
Max Wilschrey 2018 C-USA
Mertcan Akar 2017 C-USA
Ivan Militar 2015 C-USA
Michael Nelson 2015 C-USA
Jason Gaylord 2013 C-USA
Tim Hopkinson 2013 C-USA
Chris Harmon 2012 CAA
Tim Hopkinson 2012 CAA
Gideon Asante 2011 CAA
Yannick Smith 2011 CAA
Evan Newton 2010 CAA
Nane Joseph 2009 CAA
Trevor Banks 2008 CAA
Trevor Banks 2007 CAA
David Horst 2007 CAA
AJ Kulp 2007 CAA
Edson Elcock 2006 CAA
David Horst 2006 CAA
Jared Kent 2006 CAA
John Connelly 2005 CAA
Brian Cvilikas 2005 CAA
Edson Elcock 2005 CAA
Trevor McEachron 2005 CAA
Kevon Harris 2004 CAA
Trevor McEachron 2003 CAA
Attila Vendegh 2003 CAA
Trevor McEachron 2002 CAA
Attila Vendegh 2002 CAA
Carlos Mendes 2001 CAA
Attila Vendegh 2001 CAA

Carlos Mendes 2000 CAA



Honors

Attila Vendegh 2000 CAA  Alex Tiesenhausen 2015 C-USA  Evan Newton 2009 CAA
Carlos Mendes 1999 CAA  Nate Foglesong 2014 C-USA  Ambane Emmanuel 2007 CAA
Jimmy Tanner 1999 CAA  Sean Stowe 2013 C-USA
Byron Mitchell 1995 CAA  Alex De John 2012 CAA HONORABLE MENTION ALL-CONFERENCE
Carlos Vasco 1995 CAA  Jordan LeBlanc 2012 CAA Year Conference
Byron Mitchell 1994 CAA  Tim Hopkinson 2011 CAA  Doros Constantinou 1986 Sun Belt
Gene Bowman 1993 CAA  Victor Francoz 2011 CAA  Jan-Olav Aas 1985 Sun Belt
Tim Figureido 1993 CAA  Gideon Asante 2010 CAA  Mike O'Neill 1985 Sun Belt
Joe Lenard 1993 CAA  Yannick Smith 2009 CAA
Devarr Boyles 1992 CAA  Nane Joseph 2008 CAA  ALL-FRESHMAN
Damon Wade 1992 CAA  Steffen Rabben 2008 CAA Year Conference
Marcelo Essabba 1991 CAA  Evan Newton 2007 CAA  Eliot Goldthorp 2021 C-USA
Neil Paynter 1991 CAA  William Yomby 2007 CAA  Josh Thacker 2021spr C-USA
Brett Phillips 1991 CAA  David Horst 2005 CAA  Ettore Casadei 2021spr C-USA
Peter Spargo 1991 CAA  Brian Cvilikas 2004 CAA  Daniel Corona 2018 C-USA
David Chun 1990 SunBelt  Samuel Cameron 2003 CAA  Brandon Perdue 2017 C-USA
Joey Mallia 1990 SunBelt  Brian Cvilikas 2003 CAA  Hans Kroschwitz 2017 C-USA
Mike Radwanski 1990 SunBelt  Ben Cummins 2001 CAA  Sebastian Hauret 2016 C-USA
David Chun 1989 SunBelt  Trevor McEachron 2001 CAA  Niko Klosterhalfen 2015 C-USA
Rick Jenik 1989 SunBelt  Adam Colborne 2000 CAA  Jack Willbye 2015 C-USA
Joey Mallia 1989 SunBelt  Anders Haugom 2000 CAA  Tyler Edwards 2014 C-USA
Damon Wade 1989 SunBelt  Chuck Connelly 1999 CAA  Jesse Miralrio 2013 C-USA
Paul Cann 1988 SunBelt  Anders Haugom 1999 CAA  Cole Stringer 2013 C-USA
Sean Crowley 1988 SunBelt  Michael Tooley 1999 CAA  Ryan Condotta 2012 CAA
Chris Haywood 1988 SunBelt  Jimmy Tanner 1998 CAA  Gideon Asante 2010 CAA
Chris Pfau 1988 SunBelt  Mark Woods 1998 CAA  Shane Howard 2009 CAA
Paul Cann 1987 SunBelt  Mark Woods 1997 CAA  Yannick Smith 2009 CAA
Chris Haywood 1987 SunBelt  Carlos Vasco 1996 CAA  Steffen Rabben 2008 CAA
Jon Parker 1987 SunBelt  Nathan Olansen 1995 CAA  Tommy Webb 2008 CAA
Kevin Walsh 1987 SunBelt  Raul Ovalle 1995 CAA  TJBeaulieu 2007 CAA
Sean Crowley 1986 SunBelt  Mark Woods 1995 CAA  Evan Newton 2006 CAA
Chris Haywood 1986 SunBelt  Milo Iniguez 1994 CAA  Trevor Banks 2005 CAA
Vincent Beck 1985 SunBelt  Raul Ovalle 1994 CAA  William Yomby 2005 CAA
Tim Borer 1985 SunBelt  Milo Iniguez 1993 CAA  David Horst 2004 CAA
Mike Sweeney 1985 SunBelt  Peter Spargo 1992 CAA
Doros Constantinou 1984 SunBelt  Steve Chadwick 1991 CAA  ALL-TOURNAMENT
Alvaro Ibanez 1984 Sun Belt Year Conference
Rob Tymchyshyn 1984 SunBelt  3rd TEAM ALL-CONFERENCE Max Wilschrey 2018 C-USA
Goran Elovsson 1983 Sun Belt Year Conference  Niko Klosterhalfen 2018 C-USA
Petri Monola 1983 SunBelt  Josh Thacker 2021 C-USA  Ryan Condotta 2014 C-USA
Peter Yngwe 1983 SunBelt  Djibril Doumbia 2021spr C-USA  David Macsicza 2014 C-USA**
Jae Cho 1982 SunBelt  Mertcan Akar 2018 C-USA  Jesse Miralrio 2014 C-USA
Joe Cirrincione 1982 SunBelt  Sebastien Hauret 2018 C-USA  Sidney Rivera 2014 C-USA*
Guttorm Dilling 1982 SunBelt  Daniel Corona 2018 C-USA  *- Offensive MVP
Goran Elovsson 1982 SunBelt  Sebastien Hauret 2017 C-USA  **- Defensive MVP
Max Wilschrey 2017 C-USA

2nd TEAM ALL-CONFERENCE Niko Klosterhalfen 2016 C-USA  DEFENDER OF THE YEAR

Year Conference  David Macsicza 2015 C-USA Year Conference
Eliot Goldthorp 2021 C-USA  Jesse Miralrio 2015 C-USA  David Horst 2007 CAA
Josh Thacker 2021spr C-USA  Cole Stringer 2015 C-USA  David Horst 2006 CAA
Ryan McLaughlin 2018 C-USA  Ryan Condotta 2014 C-USA  Trevor McEachron 2004 CAA
Brandon Perdue 2017 C-USA  Jesse Miralrio 2014 C-USA
Niko Klosterhalfen 2017 C-USA  Alex Tiesenhausen 2014 C-USA  COACH OF THE YEAR
Fox Slotemaker 2017 C-USA  Gideon Asante 2012 CAA Year Conference
Cole Stringer 2016 C-USA  Victor Francoz 2012 CAA  Alan Dawson 2005 CAA

Jesse Miralrio 2016 C-USA  Jordan LeBlanc 2010 CAA  Alan Dawson 2003 CAA



2001
1999

Alan Dawson
Alan Dawson
ALL-REGION
1st TEAM ALL-REGION
Year
Max Wilschrey 2018
Mertcan Akar 2017
Michael Nelson 2015
Jason Gaylord 2013
Tim Hopkinson 2013
Chris Harmon 2012
Victor Francoz 2011
Yannick Smith 2011
Gideon Asante 2010
Nane Joseph 2009
Trevor Banks 2007
David Horst 2007
Edson Elcock 2006
David Horst 2006
Brian Cvilikas 2005
Trevor McEachron 2005
Kevon Harris 2004
Samuel Cameron 2003
Trevor McEachron 2003
Attila Vendegh 2003
Attila Vendegh 2001
Carlos Mendes 2000
Jimmy Tanner 1999
Neil Paynter 1991
Chris Haywood 1989
Rick Jenik 1989
Paul Cann 1988
Sean Crowley 1988
Chris Haywood 1988
Chris Pfau 1988
Chris Haywood 1987
Vincent Beck 1985
Tim Borer 1985
Mike Sweeney 1985
Torbjorn Wik 1984
Goran Elovsson 1983
Torbjorn Wik 1983
Jae Cho 1980
Mike Valantassis 1978
2nd TEAM ALL-REGION
Year
Niko Klosterhalfen 2018
Max Wilschrey 2017
Niko Klosterhalfen 2017
Fox Slotemaker 2017
Gideon Asante 2013
Tim Hopkinson 2012
Gideon Asante 2011
Tim Hopkinson 2011

CAA
CAA

Region
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast

South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic

South

South

South

South

South

South

South

South

Region
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast
Southeast

South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic

Honors

Evan Newton 2010
Trevor Banks 2008
Jared Kent 2006
Edson Elcock 2005
Kevon Harris 2003
Attila Vendegh 2002
Byron Mitchell 1995
Carlos Vasco 1995
Byron Mitchell 1994
Peter Spargo 1992
Brett Phillips 1991
Jae Cho 1981
Guttorm Dilling 1981
Guttorm Dilling 1980
Sean Byrd 1978
3rd TEAM ALL-REGION
Year
Jesse Miralrio 2015
Jesse Miralrio 2014
Victor Francoz 2012
Jordan LeBlanc 2012
AJ Kulp 2007
Evan Newton 2007
Trevor McEachron 2002
Carlos Mendes 2001
Attila Vendegh 2000
Carlos Vasco 1996
OTHER ALL-REGION
Year

Scott Stewart 1980
Risto Pentilla 1979
Jae Cho 1979
Sean Fahey 1978
Sean Fahey 1977
ALL-STATE (VaSID)
PLAYER OF THE YEAR

Year
Tim Hopkinson 2013
Brian Cvilikas 2005
Attila Vendegh 2001
Mike Valantassis 1976
Prince Attoh 1975
ROOKIE OF THE YEAR

Year
Brandon Perdue 2017
Sebastien Hauret 2016
1st TEAM ALL-STATE

Year
Mertcan Akar 2017
Ivan Militar 2015
Ryan Condotta 2014

South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic

South

South

South

South

Region
Southeast
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic
South Atlantic

Region
South - 5th
South - 4th
South - 5th
South - 4th
South - 4th

Sidney Rivera
Jesse Miralrio
Jason Gaylord
Tim Hopkinson
Chris Harmon
Evan Newton
Nane Joseph
Trevor Banks
David Horst

AJ Kulp

Evan Newton
William Yomby
Brian Cvilikas
Trevor McEachron
Kevon Harris
Trevor McEachron
Attila Vendegh
Trevor McEachron
Attila Vendegh
Carlos Mendes
Attila Vendegh
Carlos Mendes
Jimmy Tanner
Joe Lenard

Brett Phillips
Chris Haywood
Mike Radwanski
Paul Cann

Sean Crowley
Chris Haywood
Chris Pfau
Doros Constantinou
Rob Tymchyshyn
Torbjorn Wik
Goran Elovsson
Chip Stackhouse
Jae Cho

Jae Cho
Guttorm Dilling
Tim Boric

Jae Cho
Guttorm Dilling
Scott Stewart
Steve Byrd

Jae Cho
Guttorm Dilling
Risto Penttila
lllias Valantassis
Steve Byrd

Mike Edmonds
Mike Valantassis
Prince Attoh
Derek Robb
Carlos Theresin
Mike Valantassis
Carlos Theresin

2014
2014
2013
2013
2010
2010
2009
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2005
2005
2004
2003
2003
2002
2002
2001
2001
2000
1999
1993
1991
1989
1989
1988
1988
1988
1988
1984
1984
1984
1983
1983
1982
1981
1981
1980
1980
1980
1980
1979
1979
1979
1979
1979
1978
1976
1976
1975
1975
1975
1975
1974



2nd TEAM ALL-STATE

Max Wilschrey
Niko Klosterhalfen
Niko Klosterhalfen
Michael Nelson
David Macsicza
Jordan LeBlanc
Yannick Smith
John Connelly
Samuel Cameron
Kevon Harris
Attila Vendegh
Carlos Mendes
Michael Tooley
Gene Bowman
Tim Figureido
Tim Figureido
Peter Spargo

Karl Byrd

Patrick Coster
Neil Paynter

Mike Valantassis
Chris Achilleos
Mike Edmonds
Mike Valantassis
Mike Wigg
George Cruz

Bill Horan

James Scott
David Shackleford
Kevin Hoffman
Bill Horan

David Shackleford

ALL-DISTRICT

Doros Constantinou
Rob Tymchyshyn
Torbjorn Wik
Vincent Beck
Chip Stackhouse
Torbjorn Wik

Jae Cho

Guttorm Dilling
Scott Stewart
Steve Byrd

Jae Cho

Risto Penttila
lllias Valantassis
Chris Achilleos
Jerry Albino
Mark Bartz
Steve Byrd

Year
2018
2018
2015
2015
2014
2010
2009
2005
2003
2003
2000
1999
1999
1993
1993
1992
1992
1991
1991
1991
1978
1977
1977
1977
1975
1974
1974
1973
1973
1972 (Hon. Men.)
1972 (Hon. Men.)
1972 (Hon. Men.)

Year
1984
1984
1984
1984 (Hon. Men.)
1983
1983
1981
1981
1981
1980
1980
1980
1980
1978
1978
1978
1978

Mike Valantassis
Chris Achilleos
Mike Edmonds
Mike Edmonds
Mike Valantassis
Mike Wigg
Prince Attoh
Derek Robb
Carlos Theresin
Mike Valantassis
Mike Wigg
George Cruz

Bill Horan
Carlos Theresin
Bill Horan
James Scott
David Shackleford
Bill Hoeler

Bill Horan
James Scott

1978
1977
1977
1976
1976
1976
1975
1975
1975
1975
1975
1974
1974
1974
1973
1973
1973
1972
1972
1972



A

Abusada, Joseph
Achilleos, Chris
Adams, Dockery
Aguilera Cubero, Diego
Aiklen, Bill

Albino, Jerry
Albritton, Joel

Allen, Ross

Alves, Nicholas
Anderson, Da’Vaughn
Arnesen, William
Asante, Gideon
Attoh, Osia

Attoh, Prince

Ayala, Milo

B

Baker, Brandon
Ball, Calvin
Banks, Trevor
Barahona, Stefano
Barner, Ralf
Barnicle, Tommy
Bartz, Mark
Beaulieu, T.J.
Beck, Anthony
Beck, Vincent
Beckett, Louis
Beevers, John
Beil, Peter
Bellina, Logan
Biddle, Bruce
Birtchered, Bill
Bla, Marco
Blackburn, Larry
Blackburn, Spiros
Bloyou, Daniel
Blunt, Tony
Bluthardt, Rob
Boles, Greg
Boocks, Joe
Borer, Tim
Borges, Jimmy
Boric, Tom
Bowe, Jon
Bowes, Kenneth
Bowles, Brig
Bowman, Gene
Boyles, Devarr
Bramble, Fitzgerald
Bravo, Ramon
Bremus, Preston
Brinkley, Ron
Brooks, Shaun
Brown, Mike
Buduri, Placide
Byrd, Karl

Byrd, Steve

c

All-Time Lettermen

2020-21
1976-78
1973

2019
1969-70
1978-79
2021
1969-70
2023-present
2018-19
2023-present
2010-13
1975-76
1975
2019-20

1999-01
1999
2005-08
2014-15
1969-71
1999-00
1976-78
2007-08
1985
1983-85
2023-present
1988-91
2023
2023-present
1978-80
1969
2020
1970
1996-99
2018-19
1989-92
1986
1977
1981
1985
1988-91
1978-80
1992
1995-96
1978
1993-94
1989-92
1983-86
1976
2013-14
1977-79
2016-17
1976
2010
1989-92
1978-79

Cameron, Sam
Cann, Paul
Caputo, Rob
Carter, Tom
Carey, Matthew
Carr, Eli

Casadei, Ettore
Caskran, Mark
Cekic, Haris
Celec, Mike
Centeno, Kelvin
Chadwick, Steve
Cho, Jae
Christian, Sean
Chun, David
Cimini, Gianni
Clark, Jason
Clerzniewski, Mitch
Cirrincione, Joe
Coates, Phil
Colborne, Adam
Colston, Willie
Condotta, Ryan
Connelly, Chuck
Connelly, John
Constantinou Doros
Corneal, Alan
Corona, Daniel
Coster, Patrick
Coughlin, Ed
Coulson, Christian
Crowley, Martin
Crowley, Sean
Cruse, Dave
Cruz, George
Cummins, Ben
Cvilikas, Brian
Curry-Edwards, Jon
Cypress, Larry

D

Daestrala, Ricardo
Darcy, Kevin
Darvishian, Ali
Day, Greg

Deans, Aaron

De John, Alex

De Picker, Johan
De Their, Oliver
DelaRosa, Everett
Demetriades, Pambos
DeLawter, Brian
Denno, Alex
Denton, Chad
Deslodge, Frank
Devlin, Andy

Dia, Dave

Diallo, Mussa
DiCosmo, Nino
DiGiacomo, Matt
Dilling, Guttorm

2000-03
1987-88
1992-94
1995-96
2016
2021
2020
1978
2008
1978
2013
1988-91
1979-82
2011-12
1989-90
2002-03
1992
1979
1982-85
1997-00
1998-01
1973
2012-15
1996-99
2000-05
1984-87
1979-80
2018
1988-91
1980
201517
1999-00
1985-88
1978
1973-76
2000-02
2002-05
2004
1994-95

1985
1986
1978
1987
2022-23
2009-12
2015-16
2013
1978-79
2005-06
1992-95

1993-94, 96

2000-01
1979
1996-99
1985
2011
1986
2000
1979-82

Djordje, Jankovic
Dogan, Deniz
Dolezal, Jeff,
Donahoe, Nick
Doumbia, Djibril
Driscoll, Jack
Duesterdick, Kurt
Dunne, Teagan
Durkin, Danny

E

Eberle, Michael
Edmonds, Mike
Edwards, Tyler
Elcock, Edson
Ellis jr., James
Elovsson, Goran
Emanuel, Ambane
Enos, Fred
Epperson, Phil
Escalente, Guido
Escalente, Raul
Espinach, Frederico
Essaba, Marcelo
Everhand, John

F

Fahey, Sean
Falck, Simon
Farr, George
Fazlic, Ado
Ferrell, Walston
Ferguson, Trevor
Figureido, Tim
Filerman, Jimmy
Fleck, Logan
Flores, David
Foglesong, Bobby
Foglesong, Nick
Foglesong, Nate
Fossi, Bryan
Fotopoulos, George
Fotopoulos, John
Fox, Joshua
Francoz, Victor
Fredo, Geno

G

Galloway, Pierce
Garrick, Rob
Gaynor, Peter
Gaylord, Jason
Germain, Greg
Gillespie, Harry
Giron, Edison
Glockner, Gunther
Glover, Byron
Goncalves, Michael
Gonzalez, Diego
Good, Aaron
Grainger, Jack

2005
2018-19
1996

2020
2019-20
2016

1977
2023-present
2019

2022-present
1978-79
201417
2004-06
2018
1981-83
2007-10
1973
1970
1967-69
1977
2010
1990-91
1969-70

1976-78
2019-20
1977
2002-05
2003-04
2020-23
1990-93
2016-19
1979-82
1984-85
2005-09
2008
2012-14
2004
1987-88
1979-82
2022-present
201112
1975-76

2023
1989
1985-87
2010-13
1980-83
2008-10
2017-20
1988-89
1969
2002-03
2020
2005
2019



Green, Harlan
Greer, Jefrey
Grover, Dwight

H

Haddal, Stig
Hagan, Skylar
Hameed, Zain
Hankle, Domenic
Harris, Kevon
Hartley, Kyle
Harmon, Chris
Haugom, Ander
Hauret, Sebastien
Haywood, Chris
Haywood, Daniel
Helfer, Tim
Heilmann, Alex
Henrique, Leandro
Henriquez, Josue
Higgins, John
Hill, Geoffrey

Hill, Josh

Hill, Peter

Hilton, Glen
Hoeler, Bill
Hoffman, Kevin
Hofheimer, Charles
Holman, Charles
Hoglund Eric
Horan, Bill

Horst, David
Hopkinson, Tim
Houpos, Lois
Howard, Shane
Hughes, John
Hurley, Michael

Hutchinson, Nicholas

|
Ibanez, Alvaro
Iniguez, Milo

J

Jenik, Rick
Jewell, Ken
Johnson, Junior
Jones, Charles
Jones, Elijah
Jones, Ken
Jones, Tyus
Joseph, Nane

K

Kaila, lan
Kalezerski, Ed
Kallendorf, Trevor
Kalvitz, Adam
Kamga, Albert
Kent, Jared

Keomahavong,Mars

Kerrigan, Brian

All-Time Lettermen

1973
1977
1976-77

2007
2011-14
2021
2021
2001-04
2001-04
2008-12
1999-02
2016-19
1986-89
2007-08
1979-81
2012-13
1987
2014-15
1970
2012-15
2003
1970
1969
1973
1973-74
1969
1973
2003
1973-74
2004-07
2010-13
1969-71
2008-10
1969
2002
2013-16

1984
1993-94

1986-89
1985-88
1981-83
2014
2020-21
1977
2019
2006-10

2001-04
1978
2018
2020
2007

2004-06
2009
1980

Kinney, Zach

Kirkpatrick, Brennan

Klendlie, Truls
Klein, Chuck
Klena, John
Klosterhalfen, Niko
Kluckman, Brian
Kotan, Chris
Kretizing, John

Kristinsson, Samuel Mar

Kroschwitz, Hans
Kulp, AJ

L

Lachine, Ryan
Lam, Nathan
Landman, Matt
Lane, Eric
Larson, Chris
LeBlanc, Jordan
Lehman, Jamie
Lemberger, David
Lenard, Joe
LeRoy, Adrian
Lessard, Joey
Lewis, Troy
Libertore, Craig
Lidster, Daniel
Liebenow, Paul
Liebmann, Quinn
Loizou, Jason
Lowery, Harrison
Lowery, Larry
Lutton, Ollie

M

Maccaroni, Gary
Mackenzie, Ross
Macsicza, David
Mahon, Ryan
Malatesta, Chris
Mallia, Joey
Mandair, Karan
Manning, Tom
Markum, Steve
Marpe, Jan
McAndrew, Tom
McCatty, Michael
McClain, John
McCreedy, Greer
McDonough, John
McEachron, Trevor
McLaughlin, Ryan
McMenamin, Kevin
McPherson, Braden
Medhurst, Tony
Medina, Ben
Menard, Mike
Mendes, Carlos
Merila, Dan

Merkh, Daniel
Merrihew, John

2006
2008
2005
1969-70
1987
2015-18
2001-04
1991-94
1982-84
2021-23
2017-19
2004-07

2023
2023
1999-00
1977
1986
2009-12
1989-90
1976
1991-93
2008-10
1986-89
1988-90
1984-86
2008-11
1976
2016
2005-09
2001
1969
2007-08

1983
2003-06
2014-15
2022-23
1990-92
1987-89
2020-23
1992-95

1971

2022-present
1979-81
1997-00

2003
1978-81

1974
2001-05

2018
2003-04

2004
1976-77

2007

1977
1998-01
1969-70
1973-76
1980-84

Milanovic, Slavisa
Militar, Ivan
Miller, Connor
Minors, Dean
Mirabito, Paul
Miralrio, Jesse
Mitchell, Byron
Monola, Petri
Monroe, Justin
Montambo, Dylan
Moore, Darian
Morgan, John
Mottinger, Gregg
Mount, Dan

Mott, Jim

Moyer, Mike
Mylonas, Kostas

N

Najib, Amir
Neidlinger, Derek
Nelms, Willie
Nelson, Michael
Nerwinski, Kevin
Neville, James
Newcomer, Kyle
Newton, Evan
Nieowdrop, John
Nocera, Tony

(0]

Oakes, Ryan
O'Keefe, John
Olanitori, Bola
Olansen, Nathan

Oluwalana, Bamidele

Olmos, Jose
O'Neill, Mike
Ornowski, Gregg
O’Shea, Kevin
Osygus, Nick
Ovalle, Raul
Owen, Ray

P

Padilla, Oliver
Page, Mason
Pagan, Mike
Palmiero, Tony
Panzer, Jamie
Parani, John
Parker, Jon
Parker, Scott
Passucci, Alex
Patch, Buddy
Paulin, Jeremiah
Paynter, Neil
Payton, Devin
Peckich, Mike
Pedersen, Ruben
Penttila, Risto
Pfau, Chris

1981
2011-15
2013-14
1990-92
1977-78
2013-16
1991-95
1980-83
2003-06
2006-08

1995

1971
2003-06

1992

1985
1993-95
2018-19

2016-17
2020-21
1969
2013-15
1983
1973-74
2002
2006-10
1970
1978

2010-13
1986-87
1974
1992-94
2002-05
2019-20
1985-86
1996
1979
2021-present
1992-95
1969

2017-19
2010
1974
1977

1977-79
1984

1984-87

1976-77
1987

1979-81
2023

1988-91

1993-96

1985-88
2020
1979

1986-88



Phillips, Brett
Pillonen, Mika
Pizzaro, Douglas
Pollock, Doni
Porto, lan

Pratt, Jon
Preston, Patrick
Propster, Randy

R

Rabben, Steffen
Radwanski, Mike
Ramos, Kevin
Reed, Jamie
Reel, Roy

Reese, Jason
Reid, Trent
Render, Alex
Reynolds, Robbie
Ridenhour, Daniel
Risso, Steve
Ritchie, David
Rivera, Sidney
Robb, Derek
Roberts, Karl
Robus, Chris
Roche, Bob
Rodriguez, Michael
Rojas-Goodbold, Roger
Romero, Emilio
Roscioli, Adam
Rouette, Mike
Roura, Michael
Ruch, Dan
Ruddy, Owen

S

Salamanca, Jose
Saleekul, Punya
Sanchez, Matthew
Sanford, Jack
Saevarsson, Valdimar Daoi
Scott, Bernie

Scott, James
Schackelford, David
Schaefer, Michael
Schmalbach, Jonas
Schroeer, Christian
Sgueglia, Roberto
Shedlock, Jason
Sheehan, Brian
Shihata, Amir

Shy, Jamie

Siega, Anthony
Siggard-Jensen, Kristian
Silberg, Joe
Silberman, Peter
Sills, Bob

Silva, Bucky

Silver, Alex
Skoczylas, Paul
Slotemaker, Fox

All-Time Lettermen

1987-91
1985-88
1976
2016
1994
1995-96
1985-86
1993-94

2008-10
1987-90
2019-21
1991-94
1971
2001
2008
2023-present
1993-96
1997-00
1976
1976-77
2011-14
1975
1989-90
1978-81
1986
1994-95
2016-19
1992-95
2007-10
1985-88
2008-11
2005
2021-present

1992, 96
2019
2013

1976-78

2023-pres.

1969-70
1973
1973

2020-21

2022-present
2014
2008

1991-94

1987-90

2006-07
1996
1991

1995-96
1977

1970-71
1973

1993-94
2008
2020
2017

Smith, Andrew 2009-11
Smith, Jay 1984

Smith, Yannick 2008-12
Sniegoski, Ryan 2000-03
Solorzano, Giovinni 1999
Sommerstad, Steffen 2007
Spargo, Peter 1989-92
Stackhouse, Chris 1979-83

Statham, Michael 2022-present

Stengel, Jack 2016
Steward, Scott 1979-82
Stockunas, Ed 1996
Stone, Jack 2020
Stowe, Sean 2011-13

2013-16
2023-present

Stringer, Cole
Strmsek, David

Sweeney, Mike 1985
T

Tanner, James 1996-99
Taylor, CJ 2016-17
Taylor, Seth 1995
Thacker, Josh 2020
Theresin, Carlos 1973-74
Theresin, Jose 1975-78

Thomas, David 1995

Thompson, Geoff 1991-94
Tiesenhausen, Alex 2014-16
Tombini, David 2018
Toms, Simon 1985-88
Tooley, Michael 1999-02
Twait, Bill 1986
Tymchyshyn, Rob 1979-84
v

Vaiciunas, Lukas 2017
Valianos, Mike 1980-83
Valantassis, Mike 1980-83
Valantassis, lllias 1977-80
Vasco, Carlos 1993-96
Vaughn, Alan 1973
Vaughan, Alex 2010
Vaughter, Justin 2005-07
Vega, Ulysses 2023
Vendegh, Attila 2000-03
Vendegh, Belus 2001-04
Vogel, Billy 1980
w

Wade, Damon 1989-92
Wainwright, Russ 1976
Wallace, John 1973
Walke, Garrett 2014-17
Walsh, Geoff 1987
Walsh, Kevin 1984-87
Warner, Todd 1981-82
Washburn, Scott 1989
Waters, Zach 2007
Watson, Wally 1977-80
Webb, Tommy 2008-11
Wedemeyer, Lang 1992-93
Wergeland, Jan 1984-87

Wesenberg, Sven 2002
Weyers, Bill 1985
White, Jack 1976-77
White, Key 2023-present
Whitmore, David 1980-84
Wierzbowski, John 1995-96
Wigg, Michael 1974-75
Willbye, Jack 2015
Wik, Torbjorn 1983-84
Wilkerson, John 1979
Wilkinson, Mat 2003
Williams, Jay 1978
Wilschrey, Max 2017-18
Wilson, Mabricio 1997-00

Wilson, Scott 1986

Winslow, Randy 1984-85
Wirth, Christian 2013-16
Wirth, Gilbert 1977
Wolf, Mike 1991-93
Wolfe, Charles 2020-21
Woods, Mark 1995-96
Wormington, Edward 1969
Wustenberg, Tom 2017-19
Y

Yngwe, Peter 1981-83
Yomby, William 2005-07
V4

Zanardi, Daryl 1986
Zeller, Scott 1975-77



